
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Chuck Engle Coos Bay 244 42 M 1/36 40-44 2:36:14.6 2:36:14.9 0:00:00.3 5:58/M

2 Ian McKay Seattle 107 25 M 1/12 25-29 2:41:28.3 2:41:32.8 0:00:04.5 6:10/M

3 Matt Percival Everett 196 42 M 2/36 40-44 2:51:28.4 2:51:31.6 0:00:03.1 6:33/M

4 Grant Ewert Vancouver 241 29 M 2/12 25-29 2:55:28.7 2:55:29.3 0:00:00.6 6:42/M

5 Joe Rivera Berwyn 20 21 M 1/5 20-24 2:56:02.5 2:56:04.2 0:00:01.6 6:43/M

6 Mike Lynch Sparta 498 49 M 1/22 45-49 2:56:17.0 2:56:18.4 0:00:01.3 6:44/M

7 Mike Brunette Flossmoor 341 34 M 1/16 30-34 2:57:57.8 2:58:02.2 0:00:04.3 6:48/M

8 Graham VanderSchelden Pullman 145 24 M 2/5 20-24 2:58:34.4 2:58:45.8 0:00:11.4 6:49/M

9 Brian Meenaghan Seattle 230 45 M 2/22 45-49 2:59:06.8 2:59:13.5 0:00:06.6 6:50/M

10 Tyler Loudon GIG HARBOR 40 40 M 3/36 40-44 3:00:13.2 3:00:16.2 0:00:02.9 6:53/M

11 Shane Mikes Seattle 243 33 M 2/16 30-34 3:01:27.6 3:01:30.3 0:00:02.6 6:56/M

12 Dane Rauschenberg portland 152 37 M 1/22 35-39 3:01:52.5 3:01:54.9 0:00:02.3 6:56/M

13 Daniel Froelich Pullman 78 29 M 3/12 25-29 3:03:04.8 3:03:06.2 0:00:01.3 6:59/M

14 Rick Hlebain Sartell 320 62 M 1/14 60-64 3:03:26.5 3:03:27.9 0:00:01.3 7:00/M

15 Wanda Gau Little Falls 19 51 F 1/24 50-54 3:04:06.3 3:04:08.2 0:00:01.9 7:02/M

16 David O'Keefe Seattle 49 46 M 3/22 45-49 3:04:10.4 3:04:13.3 0:00:02.9 7:02/M

17 Mike Evans Lino Lakes 81 54 M 1/32 50-54 3:04:23.3 3:04:24.2 0:00:00.9 7:02/M

18 David Braun Denver 233 35 M 2/22 35-39 3:04:25.9 3:04:30.5 0:00:04.6 7:02/M

19 Lori Mriarity Port Orchard 209 47 F 1/34 45-49 3:04:31.2 3:04:36.9 0:00:05.6 7:03/M

20 Calvin Toothaker Porltand 151 29 M 4/12 25-29 3:05:59.0 3:06:01.2 0:00:02.1 7:06/M

21 Gustavo Anaya Bothell 264 38 M 3/22 35-39 3:08:21.0 3:08:28.9 0:00:07.9 7:11/M

22 Steve Walters Beaverton 338 33 M 3/16 30-34 3:08:33.3 3:08:38.7 0:00:05.4 7:12/M

23 Cecil Williams Pullman 288 58 M 1/28 55-59 3:08:34.0 3:08:35.5 0:00:01.4 7:12/M

24 Timothy Rollason-Reese Columbia 130 30 M 4/16 30-34 3:09:31.9 3:09:40.1 0:00:08.1 7:14/M

25 Michael Collofello River Forest 337 39 M 4/22 35-39 3:10:28.4 3:10:29.5 0:00:01.1 7:16/M

26 Koy Roberts Double Oak 260 42 M 4/36 40-44 3:11:43.6 3:12:33.3 0:00:49.6 7:19/M

27 Andrew Kisslo Carnation 263 42 M 5/36 40-44 3:12:39.8 3:12:42.5 0:00:02.7 7:21/M

28 John Milanski Louisville 315 44 M 6/36 40-44 3:14:03.6 3:14:10.5 0:00:06.9 7:24/M

29 Brian Buchanan Seattle 111 44 M 7/36 40-44 3:14:22.8 3:14:28.3 0:00:05.4 7:25/M

30 Pedro Infante Dupont 499 51 M 2/32 50-54 3:14:29.2 3:14:34.8 0:00:05.6 7:25/M

31 Scott Jenkins Carnation 390 39 M 5/22 35-39 3:15:05.5 3:15:06.6 0:00:01.1 7:27/M

32 David Spooner Buckley 446 44 M 8/36 40-44 3:15:06.5 3:15:10.7 0:00:04.2 7:27/M

33 Sarah Urban Helena 146 34 F 1/21 30-34 3:16:25.1 3:16:28.5 0:00:03.4 7:30/M

34 David Eichholtz Fife 245 30 M 5/16 30-34 3:17:08.6 3:17:11.3 0:00:02.6 7:31/M

35 Bill Ziesmer Knoxville 120 40 M 9/36 40-44 3:17:37.4 3:17:39.6 0:00:02.1 7:33/M

36 Rachel Bucklin spokane 348 35 F 1/27 35-39 3:19:22.3 3:19:25.5 0:00:03.1 7:37/M

37 Cory Hove Mesa 62 51 M 3/32 50-54 3:21:14.9 3:21:21.8 0:00:06.9 7:41/M

38 Aaron McMichael North Bend 51 51 M 4/32 50-54 3:21:26.6 3:21:32.4 0:00:05.8 7:41/M

39 Bridget Cressman Kirkland 267 32 F 2/21 30-34 3:21:52.1 3:22:25.9 0:00:33.8 7:42/M

40 Jessica Toillion spokane 77 36 F 2/27 35-39 3:21:52.8 3:22:03.4 0:00:10.6 7:42/M

41 David Toillion spokane 74 39 M 6/22 35-39 3:21:53.0 3:22:03.8 0:00:10.7 7:42/M

42 Colin Pedersen Seattle 198 40 M 10/36 40-44 3:21:58.1 3:22:10.3 0:00:12.1 7:43/M

43 Roger Chou Portland 402 43 M 11/36 40-44 3:23:12.1 3:23:17.7 0:00:05.6 7:45/M

44 Mark Klaverkamp clearwater 344 55 M 2/28 55-59 3:23:26.3 3:23:36.5 0:00:10.1 7:46/M

45 David Seaver Seattle 173 44 M 12/36 40-44 3:23:33.9 3:23:49.8 0:00:15.9 7:46/M

46 Minna Rudd North Bend 179 39 F 3/27 35-39 3:24:36.0 3:24:41.7 0:00:05.6 7:49/M

47 Andrew Spelman Issaquah 213 32 M 6/16 30-34 3:24:58.9 3:25:25.5 0:00:26.6 7:49/M

48 Frank Livaudais Austin 153 38 M 7/22 35-39 3:25:30.4 3:25:31.7 0:00:01.3 7:51/M

49 John Gutheil La Jolla 272 56 M 3/28 55-59 3:25:30.8 3:25:35.2 0:00:04.4 7:51/M

50 Jonathan Levien Seattle 238 40 M 13/36 40-44 3:25:47.9 3:25:52.1 0:00:04.2 7:51/M

51 Jake Milnes Woodinville 59 39 M 8/22 35-39 3:26:10.0 3:26:16.8 0:00:06.7 7:52/M

52 Leah Lantow SEATTLE 277 35 F 4/27 35-39 3:26:34.6 3:26:42.7 0:00:08.1 7:53/M

53 Aimee Roberson Aspermont 122 36 F 5/27 35-39 3:26:35.9 3:26:47.5 0:00:11.6 7:53/M

54 Mike Bates Issaquah 333 58 M 4/28 55-59 3:27:30.2 3:27:33.8 0:00:03.6 7:55/M

55 Marc Rohleder Sammamish 118 42 M 14/36 40-44 3:27:40.7 3:27:44.5 0:00:03.8 7:56/M

56 Mike Cote lake stevens 221 41 M 15/36 40-44 3:27:47.5 3:27:57.7 0:00:10.1 7:56/M

57 Damon Storey University Place 165 48 M 4/22 45-49 3:27:54.9 3:27:59.7 0:00:04.8 7:56/M

58 Dean Phillips Bennington 319 52 M 5/32 50-54 3:28:21.0 3:28:43.9 0:00:22.9 7:57/M

59 Ginger Gruber Port Orchard 607 43 F 1/30 40-44 3:28:52.8 3:28:59.7 0:00:06.9 7:58/M

60 Jaye Jarchow Snohomish 94 53 M 6/32 50-54 3:29:05.7 3:29:15.9 0:00:10.1 7:59/M

61 Svilen Kanev Boston 169 25 M 5/12 25-29 3:29:09.0 3:29:18.3 0:00:09.3 7:59/M

62 Mark Cliggett Seattle 290 51 M 7/32 50-54 3:29:25.6 3:29:30.8 0:00:05.1 8:00/M

63 Bradley Meissner Seattle 229 34 M 7/16 30-34 3:29:36.6 3:29:59.9 0:00:23.3 8:00/M

64 Tiffany Isakson Spokane 355 32 F 3/21 30-34 3:29:47.8 3:30:17.5 0:00:29.6 8:00/M

65 Kyle Peterson Kirkland 174 39 M 9/22 35-39 3:30:03.6 3:30:14.2 0:00:10.5 8:01/M

66 Rick Cooney Sechelt 92 55 M 5/28 55-59 3:30:04.9 3:30:13.3 0:00:08.3 8:01/M
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67 Jerie Kelly Austin 8 46 F 2/34 45-49 3:30:58.5 3:31:16.7 0:00:18.2 8:03/M

68 Anna Wheatley San Francisco 137 26 F 1/16 25-29 3:30:58.9 3:31:19.9 0:00:20.9 8:03/M

69 Brittany Hodgson Tacoma 235 27 F 2/16 25-29 3:31:01.4 3:31:10.7 0:00:09.3 8:03/M

70 Llewellyn Lopez ISSAQUAH 69 41 M 16/36 40-44 3:31:01.7 3:31:15.6 0:00:13.8 8:03/M

71 Michele Ihrig Orting 295 32 F 4/21 30-34 3:31:13.1 3:31:20.6 0:00:07.5 8:04/M

72 Yoshiaki Sasaki Norcross 294 54 M 8/32 50-54 3:31:22.3 3:31:33.7 0:00:11.4 8:04/M

73 James Helton Redmond 398 55 M 6/28 55-59 3:31:29.0 3:32:02.3 0:00:33.2 8:04/M

74 David Sherman Edgewood 473 59 M 7/28 55-59 3:31:38.0 3:31:43.1 0:00:05.1 8:05/M

75 Mariko Ishikawa Atlanta 345 41 F 2/30 40-44 3:31:47.1 3:31:58.5 0:00:11.4 8:05/M

76 Stephanie Thompson Sandwich 83 29 F 3/16 25-29 3:32:07.2 3:32:16.8 0:00:09.6 8:06/M

77 Rob Rogers Kenmore 180 59 M 8/28 55-59 3:32:37.4 3:33:03.8 0:00:26.4 8:07/M

78 Courtney Willson Port Orchard 134 38 F 6/27 35-39 3:32:47.6 3:33:09.8 0:00:22.1 8:07/M

79 Mark Gilbert Issaquah 253 40 M 17/36 40-44 3:32:56.8 3:32:59.2 0:00:02.3 8:08/M

80 Charles Finn Renton 412 41 M 18/36 40-44 3:33:36.2 3:33:42.9 0:00:06.6 8:09/M

81 Stacy Vynne Tacoma 142 33 F 5/21 30-34 3:33:56.7 3:34:18.6 0:00:21.9 8:10/M

82 Maria José Morante Bothell 340 40 F 3/30 40-44 3:34:47.7 3:34:54.6 0:00:06.9 8:12/M

83 Glen Melin Poulsbo 228 50 M 9/32 50-54 3:35:26.6 3:35:57.2 0:00:30.6 8:13/M

84 Jackelyn Miller seattle 322 26 F 4/16 25-29 3:35:28.1 3:35:48.2 0:00:20.1 8:13/M

85 Courtney Campbell Vancouver 421 29 F 5/16 25-29 3:35:57.5 3:35:59.7 0:00:02.1 8:15/M

86 Joan Christie Lombard 45 46 F 3/34 45-49 3:36:19.8 3:36:26.8 0:00:06.9 8:15/M

87 Brett Wittner Fircrest 310 42 M 19/36 40-44 3:37:14.3 3:37:19.2 0:00:04.9 8:17/M

88 Suzanne Nester Bothell 177 47 F 4/34 45-49 3:37:40.1 3:37:46.6 0:00:06.4 8:18/M

89 Matt Fletcher Austin 158 41 M 20/36 40-44 3:37:49.1 3:38:03.6 0:00:14.5 8:19/M

90 Jessica Chiu Columbia 31 31 F 6/21 30-34 3:38:07.6 3:38:15.3 0:00:07.6 8:20/M

91 Sarah Farrant Boalsburg 443 41 F 4/30 40-44 3:38:08.8 3:38:38.2 0:00:29.4 8:20/M

92 Jessica Salmon Mukilteo 374 38 F 7/27 35-39 3:38:11.7 3:38:25.2 0:00:13.5 8:20/M

93 Paul Williams Austin 306 55 M 9/28 55-59 3:38:18.0 3:38:29.2 0:00:11.2 8:20/M

94 April Triantis Standford 309 43 F 5/30 40-44 3:38:23.9 3:38:33.1 0:00:09.1 8:20/M

95 Dave Kukucha Delta 61 55 M 10/28 55-59 3:38:44.1 3:38:53.9 0:00:09.7 8:21/M

96 Jeff Burrus Austin 323 45 M 5/22 45-49 3:38:48.9 3:39:06.3 0:00:17.4 8:21/M

97 Melissa McCreery Bellingham 199 47 F 5/34 45-49 3:39:03.2 3:39:11.8 0:00:08.5 8:22/M

98 Joe Werth Tacoma 127 38 M 10/22 35-39 3:39:08.9 3:39:50.7 0:00:41.8 8:22/M

99 Arlane Olson Bellingham 96 55 F 1/16 55-59 3:39:22.8 3:39:32.4 0:00:09.6 8:22/M

100 Craig Kiest Portland 58 58 M 11/28 55-59 3:39:24.5 3:39:26.7 0:00:02.1 8:22/M

101 Travis Frank Spokane 105 34 M 8/16 30-34 3:39:49.6 3:39:55.3 0:00:05.6 8:23/M

102 Neccie Logan Wapato 16 42 F 6/30 40-44 3:40:08.7 3:40:22.3 0:00:13.6 8:24/M

103 Bill Haber Greenville 275 51 M 10/32 50-54 3:40:20.2 3:40:22.9 0:00:02.6 8:25/M

104 Jeff Klancke University Place 424 40 M 21/36 40-44 3:40:48.9 3:41:14.2 0:00:25.3 8:26/M

105 Sarelle Drought Mukilteo 200 35 F 8/27 35-39 3:41:50.3 3:42:39.2 0:00:48.9 8:28/M

106 James Kondek Bainbridge Island 621 57 M 12/28 55-59 3:42:12.7 3:42:43.9 0:00:31.1 8:29/M

107 Steve Grassman Carnation 9 39 M 11/22 35-39 3:42:15.7 3:42:45.9 0:00:30.1 8:29/M

108 Faye Britt Everett 670 38 F 9/27 35-39 3:42:20.4 3:42:23.5 0:00:03.1 8:29/M

109 Mica Jensen Bow 5 44 F 7/30 40-44 3:42:46.2 3:42:53.1 0:00:06.8 8:30/M

110 Kristen Lindsey Anchorage 314 43 F 8/30 40-44 3:42:49.5 3:43:01.3 0:00:11.8 8:30/M

111 Vance Taylor Lago Vista 65 65 M 1/11 65-69 3:42:56.9 3:43:15.5 0:00:18.6 8:31/M

112 Thomas Wagner Maple Valley 26 56 M 13/28 55-59 3:43:03.9 3:43:23.6 0:00:19.6 8:31/M

113 Greg Warren Renton 141 44 M 22/36 40-44 3:43:24.6 3:43:36.3 0:00:11.6 8:32/M

114 Ken Christie Lombard 190 48 M 6/22 45-49 3:43:31.6 3:43:36.8 0:00:05.2 8:32/M

115 Shari Ziesmer Knoxville 119 40 F 9/30 40-44 3:43:33.7 3:43:41.9 0:00:08.1 8:32/M

116 Dan Whitaker Auburn 136 52 M 11/32 50-54 3:43:35.4 3:43:51.6 0:00:16.1 8:32/M

117 John Wilk Sterling Heights 38 54 M 12/32 50-54 3:43:55.7 3:44:05.6 0:00:09.9 8:33/M

118 Vickie Lau San Jose 273 50 F 2/24 50-54 3:44:31.0 3:44:53.9 0:00:22.9 8:34/M

119 Stephen Howe Lake Stevens 99 63 M 2/14 60-64 3:44:47.0 3:44:57.8 0:00:10.8 8:35/M

120 Sabrina Seher Gig harbor 97 34 F 7/21 30-34 3:45:01.6 3:45:10.3 0:00:08.6 8:35/M

121 Michael Kratofil Boca Raton 500 52 M 13/32 50-54 3:45:42.0 3:45:50.4 0:00:08.3 8:37/M

122 Vicki Bentley-Condit Grinnell 279 55 F 2/16 55-59 3:45:52.6 3:46:05.3 0:00:12.6 8:37/M

123 Tracy Marshall Richmond 381 49 F 6/34 45-49 3:46:06.4 3:46:12.3 0:00:05.9 8:38/M

124 Stefan Fehr Austin 336 44 M 23/36 40-44 3:46:12.6 3:46:26.5 0:00:13.9 8:38/M

125 Terry Murphy Atlanta 212 58 M 14/28 55-59 3:47:05.0 3:47:12.5 0:00:07.5 8:40/M

126 Tristan Peter-Contesse Seattle 387 31 M 9/16 30-34 3:47:07.2 3:47:31.4 0:00:24.2 8:40/M

127 Mark Ward Wheaton 17 45 M 7/22 45-49 3:47:11.7 3:47:29.6 0:00:17.9 8:40/M

128 Janet Green Courtenay 397 59 F 3/16 55-59 3:47:15.1 3:47:24.1 0:00:08.9 8:40/M

129 Heather Ferrier Fox Island 108 38 F 10/27 35-39 3:47:18.4 3:47:28.3 0:00:09.9 8:41/M

130 Keely Stranahan Port townsend 164 43 F 10/30 40-44 3:47:21.5 3:47:31.7 0:00:10.1 8:41/M

131 Shane Hill Kennewick 239 37 M 12/22 35-39 3:47:51.9 3:48:23.3 0:00:31.3 8:42/M

132 Hayley Brager Missoula 12 30 F 8/21 30-34 3:48:16.1 3:48:20.6 0:00:04.4 8:43/M

133 Jodi Cole Edmond 427 30 F 9/21 30-34 3:48:23.2 3:48:46.8 0:00:23.5 8:43/M

134 Inna Balutina Seattle 222 34 F 10/21 30-34 3:48:26.1 3:48:30.8 0:00:04.6 8:43/M

135 Mariana Peeva Lynnwood 117 33 F 11/21 30-34 3:48:26.7 3:48:31.2 0:00:04.4 8:43/M

136 Peter Opdemom Bellevue 257 45 M 8/22 45-49 3:48:50.2 3:49:00.7 0:00:10.5 8:44/M

137 Renee Swanson Seattle 161 44 F 11/30 40-44 3:49:44.5 3:50:26.6 0:00:42.1 8:46/M

138 Joel Lashua Stanwood 386 17 M 1/1 15-19 3:49:46.3 3:50:29.5 0:00:43.1 8:46/M
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139 Danica Bourne Mukilteo 36 36 F 11/27 35-39 3:49:53.5 3:50:08.8 0:00:15.3 8:46/M

140 Michael Nelson Seattle 210 40 M 24/36 40-44 3:50:08.4 3:50:16.1 0:00:07.6 8:47/M

141 Arthur Golbert Baldwin 32 57 M 15/28 55-59 3:50:20.0 3:50:29.8 0:00:09.7 8:47/M

142 Rusty Willson Port Orchard 133 41 M 25/36 40-44 3:50:40.5 3:51:03.3 0:00:22.7 8:48/M

143 Robyn Wilson Issaquah 246 33 F 12/21 30-34 3:51:06.5 3:51:17.2 0:00:10.6 8:49/M

144 Dennis Bernardy DuPont 274 54 M 14/32 50-54 3:52:32.0 3:53:02.2 0:00:30.1 8:53/M

145 Sia Clarke Mukilteo 44 44 F 12/30 40-44 3:52:34.4 3:52:55.1 0:00:20.6 8:53/M

146 Crystal Towne Yakima 149 44 F 13/30 40-44 3:52:34.4 3:53:02.3 0:00:27.8 8:53/M

147 Danail Peev Lynnwood 249 39 M 13/22 35-39 3:53:06.3 3:53:09.7 0:00:03.3 8:54/M

148 Chad Petersen Brooklyn Park 85 46 M 9/22 45-49 3:53:16.3 3:53:51.7 0:00:35.4 8:54/M

149 Nancy Robertson Snohomish 53 53 F 3/24 50-54 3:53:40.9 3:53:52.3 0:00:11.4 8:55/M

150 Joshua Jacobson Tigard 479 31 M 10/16 30-34 3:53:58.8 3:54:31.9 0:00:33.1 8:56/M

151 Sue Hamke Issaquah 410 55 F 4/16 55-59 3:54:17.2 3:54:37.8 0:00:20.6 8:57/M

152 Mitchel Vanicek Snoqualmie 104 40 M 26/36 40-44 3:54:48.2 3:55:13.7 0:00:25.4 8:58/M

153 Justin Foster Federal Way 123 33 M 11/16 30-34 3:54:48.9 3:55:08.8 0:00:19.8 8:58/M

154 Jeff Faber Issaquah 37 50 M 15/32 50-54 3:55:22.7 3:55:32.3 0:00:09.6 8:59/M

155 Christina O'Brien Bellevue 265 39 F 12/27 35-39 3:56:14.3 3:56:27.2 0:00:12.9 9:01/M

156 Kiera Ojo Redmond 207 35 F 13/27 35-39 3:56:16.1 3:56:28.3 0:00:12.1 9:01/M

157 Ken Ossinger Kirkland 2 45 M 10/22 45-49 3:56:33.6 3:56:47.3 0:00:13.6 9:02/M

158 Katie Luna North Bend 326 22 F 1/5 20-24 3:56:37.6 3:56:57.1 0:00:19.4 9:02/M

159 Susie Ro Seattle 181 42 F 14/30 40-44 3:56:43.1 3:57:04.2 0:00:21.1 9:02/M

160 Sapphire Chen Beaverton 296 48 F 7/34 45-49 3:56:56.6 3:57:37.1 0:00:40.4 9:03/M

161 Carolyn Corgel Springville 369 55 F 5/16 55-59 3:57:19.3 3:57:22.1 0:00:02.7 9:03/M

162 Henry Wright Snoqualmie 124 36 M 14/22 35-39 3:57:22.1 3:57:59.5 0:00:37.4 9:04/M

163 Stacey Harman Vancouver 321 32 F 13/21 30-34 3:57:51.0 3:57:58.3 0:00:07.3 9:05/M

164 Chris Price Vancouver 248 35 M 15/22 35-39 3:57:51.8 3:57:59.3 0:00:07.5 9:05/M

165 Bob Iyall Puyallup 298 56 M 16/28 55-59 3:58:04.5 3:58:16.4 0:00:11.9 9:05/M

166 Makeesha Stachofsky Spokane 170 39 F 14/27 35-39 3:58:27.9 3:58:32.6 0:00:04.6 9:06/M

167 Raymond Pearce Aurora 203 60 M 3/14 60-64 3:58:57.2 3:59:14.3 0:00:17.1 9:07/M

168 Ivano Gregoratto piedmont 22 39 M 16/22 35-39 3:59:02.7 3:59:16.6 0:00:13.8 9:07/M

169 Larry Carroll Spokane 302 73 M 1/6 70-74 3:59:06.4 3:59:12.1 0:00:05.6 9:08/M

170 Allison Dorr Solana Beach 334 24 F 2/5 20-24 3:59:20.5 3:59:45.7 0:00:25.2 9:08/M

171 Sherry Mahoney Palm Desert 497 49 F 8/34 45-49 3:59:23.8 3:59:43.7 0:00:19.8 9:08/M

172 Jon Mahoney Palm Desert 224 61 M 4/14 60-64 3:59:24.6 3:59:44.3 0:00:19.6 9:08/M

173 Eden Turla Lacey 27 40 F 15/30 40-44 3:59:52.3 4:00:25.8 0:00:33.5 9:09/M

174 Kathy Jackson Sparta 358 51 F 4/24 50-54 3:59:56.4 4:00:20.6 0:00:24.1 9:09/M

175 Gordon Clark Lynden 284 51 M 16/32 50-54 4:00:33.2 4:01:20.8 0:00:47.6 9:11/M

176 Daniel Saul Olympia 178 59 M 17/28 55-59 4:00:55.6 4:01:27.8 0:00:32.2 9:12/M

177 Matthew Jamison Mount Vernon 66 34 M 12/16 30-34 4:01:10.1 4:01:36.9 0:00:26.8 9:12/M

178 Chuck Cathey Seattle 270 60 M 5/14 60-64 4:01:10.1 4:01:44.8 0:00:34.6 9:12/M

179 Ken Briggs Spokane 365 62 M 6/14 60-64 4:01:20.2 4:01:38.8 0:00:18.6 9:13/M

180 Holly Boyce Richland 237 33 F 14/21 30-34 4:01:30.4 4:01:47.6 0:00:17.1 9:13/M

181 Michael Ellen Olympia 155 58 M 18/28 55-59 4:02:18.6 4:02:50.7 0:00:32.1 9:15/M

182 Amy Schulz Farmington 18 35 F 15/27 35-39 4:02:38.6 4:02:45.5 0:00:06.9 9:16/M

183 Janet Vogelzang Seattle 129 54 F 5/24 50-54 4:03:12.0 4:03:28.6 0:00:16.5 9:17/M

184 Scott Elderkin Seattle 392 45 M 11/22 45-49 4:03:55.1 4:04:21.8 0:00:26.7 9:19/M

185 Nancy Bates Issaquah 339 54 F 6/24 50-54 4:04:15.4 4:04:28.6 0:00:13.1 9:19/M

186 Keith Almeida Enfield 380 61 M 7/14 60-64 4:04:16.9 4:04:34.3 0:00:17.4 9:19/M

187 Simon Farrar North Vancouver 311 49 M 12/22 45-49 4:04:29.7 4:04:35.8 0:00:06.1 9:20/M

188 Jules Mann Renton 231 50 M 17/32 50-54 4:04:31.7 4:04:54.6 0:00:22.9 9:20/M

189 Terri Melink Solana Beach 227 60 F 1/6 60-64 4:04:56.3 4:05:21.5 0:00:25.2 9:21/M

190 Shelly Matherne Anchorage 266 46 F 9/34 45-49 4:06:38.3 4:06:50.1 0:00:11.8 9:25/M

191 Andy Fritz Olympia 47 47 M 13/22 45-49 4:06:45.9 4:07:01.3 0:00:15.4 9:25/M

192 Scott Guter Seattle 71 41 M 27/36 40-44 4:06:59.0 4:07:44.1 0:00:45.1 9:26/M

193 Kelly Krieger Bellingham 286 55 F 6/16 55-59 4:07:01.1 4:07:09.1 0:00:07.9 9:26/M

194 Diana Robinson Bellingham 30 46 F 10/34 45-49 4:07:01.9 4:07:01.9 0:00:00.0 9:26/M

195 Ian Field Burien 254 26 M 6/12 25-29 4:07:05.6 4:07:21.9 0:00:16.3 9:26/M

196 James Harris Lake Stevens 316 44 M 28/36 40-44 4:07:12.9 4:07:37.3 0:00:24.4 9:26/M

197 Karen Winter Laguna Niguel 132 54 F 7/24 50-54 4:07:13.6 4:07:44.7 0:00:31.1 9:26/M

198 Aaron Ilk Bellevue 223 39 M 17/22 35-39 4:07:31.7 4:07:38.8 0:00:07.1 9:27/M

199 Nancy Nash-Mendez Omak 50 50 F 8/24 50-54 4:07:35.9 4:07:53.5 0:00:17.6 9:27/M

200 Shawn Aebi Woodinville 404 51 F 9/24 50-54 4:07:44.2 4:07:57.8 0:00:13.6 9:27/M

201 Douglas Lehning Lake Stevens 54 54 M 18/32 50-54 4:09:39.9 4:09:48.8 0:00:08.9 9:32/M

202 Patti Dennis Mesa 373 57 F 7/16 55-59 4:09:49.1 4:09:56.8 0:00:07.7 9:32/M

203 Steve Duncan Mount Vernon 214 45 M 14/22 45-49 4:10:04.2 4:10:10.5 0:00:06.2 9:33/M

204 Mike Mahanay Seattle 426 57 M 19/28 55-59 4:10:07.4 4:10:40.1 0:00:32.6 9:33/M

205 Tony Cox Fairview 335 50 M 19/32 50-54 4:10:18.1 4:10:41.8 0:00:23.6 9:33/M

206 Claudia Hansen Lakewood 419 43 F 16/30 40-44 4:10:30.8 4:10:52.8 0:00:21.9 9:34/M

207 Kit Haesloop Carnation 330 50 F 10/24 50-54 4:10:47.7 4:11:09.2 0:00:21.5 9:34/M

208 Oyauma Garrison Reynoldsburg 7 39 M 18/22 35-39 4:11:00.0 4:11:16.3 0:00:16.3 9:35/M

209 Jeff Pettett Chandler 193 52 M 20/32 50-54 4:11:19.3 4:12:05.1 0:00:45.7 9:36/M

210 Jeff Poppe Bellevue 187 62 M 8/14 60-64 4:11:27.4 4:11:52.8 0:00:25.3 9:36/M
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211 Michael Rasmussen Bremerton 242 55 M 20/28 55-59 4:11:40.1 4:11:58.7 0:00:18.6 9:36/M

212 Ingrid Mattson Columbus 93 33 F 15/21 30-34 4:12:02.3 4:12:19.4 0:00:17.1 9:37/M

213 Ward Sullivan Long Beach 168 58 M 21/28 55-59 4:12:03.4 4:12:48.6 0:00:45.1 9:37/M

214 Choi-Yee Lau San Jose 41 56 F 8/16 55-59 4:12:09.2 4:12:31.8 0:00:22.5 9:37/M

215 William Ralph Seattle 64 55 M 22/28 55-59 4:12:55.7 4:13:24.6 0:00:28.9 9:39/M

216 Karen Jones seattle 299 60 F 2/6 60-64 4:13:23.6 4:13:57.2 0:00:33.6 9:40/M

217 Kiri Craig Bend 91 25 F 6/16 25-29 4:14:06.4 4:14:25.3 0:00:18.9 9:42/M

218 Randal Seaton Bend 109 25 M 7/12 25-29 4:14:06.9 4:14:25.1 0:00:18.1 9:42/M

219 Stephany Tuttle MARYSVILLE 148 31 F 16/21 30-34 4:14:34.3 4:14:52.7 0:00:18.4 9:43/M

220 Carol Kopman Schaumburg 29 37 F 16/27 35-39 4:14:48.2 4:15:16.1 0:00:27.9 9:44/M

221 Carol Ladd Issaquah 351 48 F 11/34 45-49 4:15:28.8 4:16:07.2 0:00:38.4 9:45/M

222 Rodney Briggs seattle 262 47 M 15/22 45-49 4:15:36.2 4:15:44.6 0:00:08.4 9:45/M

223 Steve VandenBos Lynden 110 53 M 21/32 50-54 4:16:14.7 4:16:41.4 0:00:26.6 9:47/M

224 Lisa Switzer Belleuve 160 49 F 12/34 45-49 4:16:34.4 4:17:10.7 0:00:36.3 9:48/M

225 Kenny Lane everett 276 47 M 16/22 45-49 4:16:51.1 4:17:12.6 0:00:21.4 9:48/M

226 Sandy Cumming Austin 293 56 F 9/16 55-59 4:18:07.5 4:18:34.8 0:00:27.3 9:51/M

227 Larry Qualls Durant 261 67 M 2/11 65-69 4:18:13.4 4:18:37.6 0:00:24.1 9:51/M

228 Brett Buchholz Shoreline 140 40 M 29/36 40-44 4:18:29.9 4:18:56.6 0:00:26.6 9:52/M

229 Ted Eckert Issaquah 88 45 M 17/22 45-49 4:18:32.9 4:19:12.3 0:00:39.3 9:52/M

230 Dawn Wright Snoqualmie 156 37 F 17/27 35-39 4:18:54.4 4:19:31.3 0:00:36.9 9:53/M

231 Michele Mason Vancouver 346 56 F 10/16 55-59 4:19:27.5 4:19:42.2 0:00:14.6 9:54/M

232 Karl Kiest Portland 202 29 M 8/12 25-29 4:19:28.0 4:19:30.3 0:00:02.3 9:54/M

233 Robert McKinstry Seattle 303 35 M 19/22 35-39 4:19:29.6 4:19:51.2 0:00:21.5 9:54/M

234 Melinda Scharf Olympia 98 46 F 13/34 45-49 4:20:10.9 4:20:29.1 0:00:18.1 9:56/M

235 Katie Qualls Edmond 185 19 F 1/1 15-19 4:20:57.8 4:21:22.1 0:00:24.2 9:58/M

236 Bruce Bodine Lakewood 368 56 M 23/28 55-59 4:21:05.5 4:21:19.3 0:00:13.7 9:58/M

237 Sharon Carroll Spokane 70 70 F 1/1 70-74 4:23:28.9 4:23:36.2 0:00:07.3 10:03/M

238 Tamara Boonstra North Bend 103 39 F 18/27 35-39 4:23:29.5 4:23:42.9 0:00:13.4 10:03/M

239 Paul Hoffmann Kirkland 125 51 M 22/32 50-54 4:24:10.1 4:24:10.1 10:05/M

240 Tom Jow Salt Lake City 407 49 M 18/22 45-49 4:24:30.7 4:24:44.6 0:00:13.8 10:06/M

241 Piper Peterson Spokane 428 66 F 1/5 65-69 4:25:14.6 4:25:46.5 0:00:31.9 10:07/M

242 Tim Clukey Renton 162 32 M 13/16 30-34 4:26:22.4 4:26:59.9 0:00:37.5 10:10/M

243 Greg Glockner Bellevue 352 43 M 30/36 40-44 4:26:31.6 4:26:49.8 0:00:18.2 10:10/M

244 Penny Lane Austin 359 50 F 11/24 50-54 4:26:59.7 4:27:27.8 0:00:28.1 10:11/M

245 Joseph Schrum tacoma 259 44 M 31/36 40-44 4:27:00.3 4:27:28.2 0:00:27.9 10:11/M

246 Christine Hillestad Carnation 126 36 F 19/27 35-39 4:27:22.2 4:27:43.1 0:00:20.9 10:12/M

247 Joe Ishii Bellevue 268 67 M 3/11 65-69 4:27:34.5 4:28:22.4 0:00:47.8 10:13/M

248 Elaine Bidstrup Duvall 201 37 F 20/27 35-39 4:27:38.1 4:28:04.9 0:00:26.7 10:13/M

249 Katlin Peabody Issaquah 204 28 F 7/16 25-29 4:27:57.0 4:28:21.8 0:00:24.8 10:14/M

250 Naomi Bornemann Issaquah 128 26 F 8/16 25-29 4:28:03.9 4:28:44.3 0:00:40.4 10:14/M

251 Beverly Crupi Mesa 247 55 F 11/16 55-59 4:29:03.0 4:29:11.3 0:00:08.3 10:16/M

252 John O'Connor North Vancouver 208 68 M 4/11 65-69 4:29:49.7 4:30:05.6 0:00:15.9 10:18/M

253 Kristen Bornemann Seattle 429 28 F 9/16 25-29 4:30:03.0 4:30:44.7 0:00:41.7 10:18/M

254 Gaston Peter-Contesse Suquamish 195 58 M 24/28 55-59 4:30:31.5 4:31:10.1 0:00:38.5 10:20/M

255 Lynn Peter-Contesse Suquamish 194 58 F 12/16 55-59 4:30:32.1 4:31:10.3 0:00:38.1 10:20/M

256 Suzie Kirch Mount Vernon 256 31 F 17/21 30-34 4:31:06.9 4:31:47.1 0:00:40.1 10:21/M

257 Andrea Essenmacher Traverse City 342 32 F 18/21 30-34 4:31:07.5 4:31:47.1 0:00:39.6 10:21/M

258 Linda Hilts RICHMOND 292 65 F 2/5 65-69 4:31:14.0 4:31:43.4 0:00:29.3 10:21/M

259 Duane Dow Everett 367 51 M 23/32 50-54 4:32:07.4 4:32:28.8 0:00:21.4 10:23/M

260 Shannon Mitchel Portland 220 45 F 14/34 45-49 4:32:21.7 4:32:42.1 0:00:20.4 10:24/M

261 Kristine Mauss Tacoma 403 29 F 10/16 25-29 4:32:23.8 4:32:23.8 10:24/M

262 Linda Walter Puyallup 33 61 F 3/6 60-64 4:33:18.7 4:33:33.6 0:00:14.9 10:26/M

263 Tom Rogers Bellevue 415 68 M 5/11 65-69 4:33:19.7 4:33:42.8 0:00:23.1 10:26/M

264 Heather Grassman Carnation 252 41 F 17/30 40-44 4:33:51.6 4:34:21.6 0:00:29.9 10:27/M

265 Corinne Bernardy DuPont 80 52 F 12/24 50-54 4:34:06.7 4:34:33.1 0:00:26.4 10:28/M

266 Shawn Gudgel Chewelah 399 49 F 15/34 45-49 4:34:27.2 4:34:39.8 0:00:12.6 10:29/M

267 Lyell Fracas Issaquah 95 54 M 24/32 50-54 4:34:49.9 4:35:11.5 0:00:21.6 10:29/M

268 Michael McPeek Glenview 236 46 M 19/22 45-49 4:35:01.7 4:35:30.1 0:00:28.4 10:30/M

269 Lynn Burke Vacaville 405 55 F 13/16 55-59 4:35:41.2 4:35:49.9 0:00:08.7 10:31/M

270 Katharine Whitcomb Ellensburg 11 52 F 13/24 50-54 4:36:42.9 4:36:55.3 0:00:12.4 10:34/M

271 William Scott Stanwood 60 52 M 25/32 50-54 4:36:59.3 4:37:16.1 0:00:16.7 10:34/M

272 Lisa Reid Bothell 184 48 F 16/34 45-49 4:37:00.2 4:37:16.6 0:00:16.4 10:34/M

273 Mark Fernald North Bend 425 57 M 25/28 55-59 4:37:55.9 4:38:26.3 0:00:30.3 10:36/M

274 Alex Lee Seattle 385 24 F 3/5 20-24 4:38:17.0 4:38:35.9 0:00:18.8 10:37/M

275 Fermin Soriano Pleasanton 329 50 M 26/32 50-54 4:38:27.7 4:39:16.1 0:00:48.4 10:38/M

276 Elzabeth Jones Pleasanton 459 52 F 14/24 50-54 4:38:27.9 4:39:16.2 0:00:48.2 10:38/M

277 Heather Zavadsky Austin 464 49 F 17/34 45-49 4:38:46.8 4:39:24.6 0:00:37.7 10:38/M

278 Eric Gaston Issaquah 391 43 M 32/36 40-44 4:38:50.5 4:38:50.5 10:39/M

279 Nicole Pepper Seattle 197 40 F 18/30 40-44 4:39:15.5 4:39:15.5 0:00:00.0 10:40/M

280 Robert Stretz Issaquah 163 45 M 20/22 45-49 4:39:24.1 4:39:24.1 10:40/M

281 Deborah Evdemon Sammamish 375 45 F 18/34 45-49 4:39:42.5 4:39:58.9 0:00:16.3 10:41/M

282 Carolyn Hicks Black Hawk 56 56 F 14/16 55-59 4:39:51.3 4:40:08.9 0:00:17.6 10:41/M

Overall Page 4 of 14



Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

283 Tricia Early Tacoma 420 47 F 19/34 45-49 4:42:11.1 4:42:53.7 0:00:42.6 10:46/M

284 Todd Early Tacoma 411 40 M 33/36 40-44 4:42:11.1 4:42:53.9 0:00:42.7 10:46/M

285 Shannon Tsui Eastvale 188 24 F 4/5 20-24 4:44:40.3 4:45:18.5 0:00:38.1 10:52/M

286 Mabel Fong Vancouver 63 53 F 15/24 50-54 4:45:12.6 4:45:48.1 0:00:35.5 10:53/M

287 Tasha Starr Seattle 166 27 F 11/16 25-29 4:45:33.1 4:45:56.9 0:00:23.8 10:54/M

288 Mahlon Chute Richmond 413 38 M 20/22 35-39 4:47:12.0 4:47:37.8 0:00:25.8 10:58/M

289 Maureen MacCarthy Seattle 401 46 F 20/34 45-49 4:47:30.3 4:48:16.9 0:00:46.6 10:58/M

290 Marie Zornes Gig Harbor 688 49 F 21/34 45-49 4:47:54.8 4:48:11.2 0:00:16.3 10:59/M

291 Liz mcGree yakima 371 47 F 22/34 45-49 4:48:22.7 4:48:22.7 0:00:00.0 11:00/M

292 Leslie Miller Seattle 225 33 F 19/21 30-34 4:48:25.5 4:48:46.9 0:00:21.3 11:00/M

293 John Whalen North Bend 138 45 M 21/22 45-49 4:49:10.9 4:49:51.1 0:00:40.2 11:02/M

294 Todd Ujifusa Lake Stevens 418 45 M 22/22 45-49 4:49:58.7 4:50:45.1 0:00:46.4 11:04/M

295 Terri Gray Lake Stevens 663 44 F 19/30 40-44 4:49:59.2 4:50:45.1 0:00:45.9 11:04/M

296 Julie Stark Granite Falls 378 46 F 23/34 45-49 4:50:17.9 4:51:04.3 0:00:46.4 11:05/M

297 Jeff Montalto Madison 10 42 M 34/36 40-44 4:50:25.7 4:51:02.6 0:00:36.9 11:05/M

298 John Mozinog Moscow 215 25 M 9/12 25-29 4:50:47.9 4:51:21.2 0:00:33.2 11:06/M

299 Kathryn Holden Moscow 347 25 F 12/16 25-29 4:50:49.2 4:51:21.4 0:00:32.1 11:06/M

300 Kathy Herndon bellingham 349 51 F 16/24 50-54 4:52:18.9 4:52:18.9 0:00:00.0 11:09/M

301 Margaret Gorog Auburn 289 53 F 17/24 50-54 4:52:31.9 4:53:08.3 0:00:36.4 11:10/M

302 Shelly Haber Greenville 280 50 F 18/24 50-54 4:53:14.6 4:53:29.5 0:00:14.9 11:12/M

303 Darchelle Worley Seattle 68 44 F 20/30 40-44 4:53:35.0 4:54:12.1 0:00:37.1 11:12/M

304 Laura Johnson vashon 90 50 F 19/24 50-54 4:54:55.6 4:55:11.1 0:00:15.5 11:15/M

305 Gary Otheim East Wenatchee 416 70 M 2/6 70-74 4:55:34.6 4:55:49.5 0:00:14.9 11:17/M

306 Adam Southerlnad Seattle 76 28 M 10/12 25-29 4:55:50.9 4:56:28.9 0:00:37.9 11:17/M

307 Lisa Morin Fircrest 106 40 F 21/30 40-44 4:56:08.3 4:56:17.9 0:00:09.5 11:18/M

308 Sharon Purkis Eagle River 131 48 F 24/34 45-49 4:56:14.9 4:56:14.9 0:00:00.0 11:18/M

309 Al Cumming Austin 281 68 M 6/11 65-69 4:56:28.0 4:56:58.9 0:00:30.9 11:19/M

310 Rose Wysocki North Bend 3 40 F 22/30 40-44 4:58:01.9 4:58:01.9 0:00:00.0 11:22/M

311 Moby Daiber Auburn 283 47 F 25/34 45-49 4:58:34.2 4:59:18.6 0:00:44.3 11:24/M

312 Lawrence Barclay Portland 14 58 M 26/28 55-59 4:58:44.9 4:58:57.1 0:00:12.2 11:24/M

313 Jim Lashua Stanwood 384 52 M 27/32 50-54 4:58:50.0 4:59:34.3 0:00:44.2 11:24/M

314 Mary E Naquin Lakewood 211 35 F 21/27 35-39 4:59:35.8 5:00:20.2 0:00:44.3 11:26/M

315 Heidi Thomsen Olympia 157 43 F 23/30 40-44 5:00:43.1 5:00:43.1 0:00:00.0 11:29/M

316 John Muecke Sheridan 307 60 M 9/14 60-64 5:01:31.8 5:02:14.1 0:00:42.3 11:30/M

317 Carol Ellebracht North Bend 360 56 F 15/16 55-59 5:01:33.0 5:01:33.0 0:00:00.0 11:31/M

318 Rita White Puyallup 251 41 F 24/30 40-44 5:01:47.1 5:02:14.3 0:00:27.1 11:31/M

319 Ryan Einbender Oak Harbor 186 29 M 11/12 25-29 5:02:47.1 5:02:47.1 0:00:00.0 11:33/M

320 Karen Wiggins Bremerton 135 54 F 20/24 50-54 5:03:02.1 5:03:02.1 0:00:00.0 11:34/M

321 Greta Bornemann north bend 364 50 F 21/24 50-54 5:03:28.3 5:04:10.1 0:00:41.7 11:35/M

322 Paul Friese Mustang 354 57 M 27/28 55-59 5:04:05.4 5:04:24.6 0:00:19.1 11:36/M

323 Brent Olson Olympia 206 33 M 14/16 30-34 5:06:31.7 5:07:08.5 0:00:36.7 11:42/M

324 Jennifer Vanderhoof Seattle 144 44 F 25/30 40-44 5:09:56.0 5:10:36.4 0:00:40.4 11:50/M

325 Robert Schlosser Seattle 382 67 M 7/11 65-69 5:11:11.6 5:11:26.5 0:00:14.9 11:53/M

326 Christina Luini San Francisco 318 36 F 22/27 35-39 5:12:34.1 5:12:34.1 0:00:00.0 11:56/M

327 Ben Swanson Kenmore 48 38 M 21/22 35-39 5:12:34.8 5:13:10.3 0:00:35.5 11:56/M

328 Debbie Swanson Kenmore 147 38 F 23/27 35-39 5:12:35.1 5:13:10.3 0:00:35.2 11:56/M

329 Monte Pascual Federal Way 300 53 M 28/32 50-54 5:13:38.3 5:13:59.5 0:00:21.1 11:58/M

330 Mariah Ford Philadelphia 312 28 F 13/16 25-29 5:15:41.6 5:15:41.6 0:00:00.0 12:03/M

331 Jodi Halvorson Olympia 285 36 F 24/27 35-39 5:16:36.9 5:17:11.6 0:00:34.6 12:05/M

332 Brenda Brenneis Tumwater 23 48 F 26/34 45-49 5:16:37.1 5:17:11.6 0:00:34.4 12:05/M

333 Janna Cox Olympia 301 49 F 27/34 45-49 5:16:37.2 5:17:11.1 0:00:33.9 12:05/M

334 Nikki Todd Steilacoom 116 46 F 28/34 45-49 5:16:37.8 5:17:11.6 0:00:33.8 12:05/M

335 Lisa McAllister Auburn 406 43 F 26/30 40-44 5:18:29.7 5:19:11.6 0:00:41.8 12:09/M

336 Jeremiah Penny Martinez 121 28 M 12/12 25-29 5:18:36.9 5:18:36.9 0:00:00.0 12:10/M

337 Philip Joyce Oceanside 297 70 M 3/6 70-74 5:18:40.1 5:19:11.9 0:00:31.8 12:10/M

338 Staci Milbourn lake stevens 67 45 F 29/34 45-49 5:18:55.8 5:19:06.7 0:00:10.9 12:10/M

339 Kirsten Dorr Solana Beach 331 25 F 14/16 25-29 5:21:09.6 5:22:08.5 0:00:58.9 12:15/M

340 Bonnie Tsung Pleasant Hill 234 28 F 15/16 25-29 5:21:57.3 5:21:57.3 0:00:00.0 12:17/M

341 Diane Armstrong Seattle 258 45 F 30/34 45-49 5:24:01.3 5:24:01.3 0:00:00.0 12:22/M

342 Corrina Hawkins Bothell 57 40 F 27/30 40-44 5:24:15.7 5:24:50.8 0:00:35.1 12:23/M

343 Emily Stapleton Mountlake Terrace 167 32 F 20/21 30-34 5:24:16.0 5:24:50.8 0:00:34.8 12:23/M

344 Kathy Marion Seattle 409 61 F 4/6 60-64 5:24:45.2 5:25:23.5 0:00:38.3 12:24/M

345 Bonnie Gilbert Seattle 86 44 F 28/30 40-44 5:25:00.0 5:25:00.0 0:00:00.0 12:24/M

346 KC Kleinman Silver Spring 52 52 M 29/32 50-54 5:26:24.9 5:26:24.9 0:00:00.0 12:27/M

347 Darlene Schuman Belton 175 53 F 22/24 50-54 5:26:42.4 5:26:42.4 0:00:00.0 12:28/M

348 Glenn Liu Rowland Heights 219 51 M 30/32 50-54 5:27:19.0 5:27:56.3 0:00:37.3 12:30/M

349 Kimberly Reinke Chicago 278 39 F 25/27 35-39 5:28:03.5 5:28:32.6 0:00:29.1 12:31/M

350 Beth Levy Skokie 112 47 F 31/34 45-49 5:28:04.5 5:28:32.8 0:00:28.3 12:31/M

351 John McLarty Enumclaw 343 61 M 10/14 60-64 5:28:48.1 5:28:48.1 0:00:00.0 12:33/M

352 Jamie Hickey Oakville 73 40 M 35/36 40-44 5:29:55.2 5:29:55.2 0:00:00.0 12:36/M

353 Michael Bonney Moscow 327 63 M 11/14 60-64 5:29:59.4 5:29:59.4 0:00:00.0 12:36/M

354 Matthew Stephens Maple Valley 678 30 M 15/16 30-34 5:36:42.8 5:37:07.4 0:00:24.6 12:51/M
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If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

355 Jon Nevitt burlington 366 74 M 4/6 70-74 5:38:46.1 5:38:46.1 0:00:00.0 12:56/M

356 Rick Haase Shoreline 115 67 M 8/11 65-69 5:38:46.1 5:38:46.1 0:00:00.0 12:56/M

357 Stan Nakashima Mount Vernon 176 61 M 12/14 60-64 5:38:46.1 5:38:46.1 0:00:00.0 12:56/M

358 Amy Kaucic Moscow 394 51 M 31/32 50-54 5:39:56.4 5:39:56.4 0:00:00.0 12:58/M

359 Bethany Tatachar Bellevue 159 30 F 21/21 30-34 5:40:36.2 5:41:17.6 0:00:41.4 13:00/M

360 Mary Lynn Grizzell Walla Walla 154 60 F 5/6 60-64 5:41:06.6 5:41:06.6 0:00:00.0 13:01/M

361 Garry Bragg Surrey 417 65 M 9/11 65-69 5:42:35.1 5:42:35.1 0:00:00.0 13:05/M

362 Kristi Byrd Auburn 271 42 F 29/30 40-44 5:47:49.4 5:48:33.1 0:00:43.7 13:17/M

363 Sarah Bitter Seattle 328 37 F 26/27 35-39 5:49:28.0 5:49:55.7 0:00:27.6 13:20/M

364 Lance Ducote Oak Harbor 240 31 M 16/16 30-34 5:51:02.7 5:51:02.7 0:00:00.0 13:24/M

365 Daniel Nash-Mendez Omak 350 21 M 3/5 20-24 5:51:07.4 5:51:07.4 0:00:00.0 13:24/M

366 Paul Nash Omak 250 53 M 32/32 50-54 5:51:13.7 5:51:13.7 0:00:00.0 13:24/M

367 Ila Brandli mesa 287 67 F 3/5 65-69 5:53:23.2 5:53:23.2 0:00:00.0 13:29/M

368 Joshua Falken Redmond 255 43 M 36/36 40-44 5:57:58.1 5:58:37.9 0:00:39.8 13:40/M

369 Ric Hart Monroe 84 66 M 10/11 65-69 5:58:26.4 5:58:26.4 13:41/M

370 Ruth Rivera Bellingham 182 40 F 30/30 40-44 6:04:34.4 6:04:34.4 0:00:00.0 13:55/M

371 Leila Fujii Seattle 408 49 F 32/34 45-49 6:10:07.1 6:10:07.1 0:00:00.0 14:08/M

372 Jay Seashore West Hills 89 70 M 5/6 70-74 6:10:07.9 6:10:07.9 0:00:00.0 14:08/M

373 Karen Berglund Kingwood 100 61 F 6/6 60-64 6:14:33.0 6:15:16.1 0:00:43.1 14:18/M

374 Sandy Clark Walla Walla 82 56 M 28/28 55-59 6:15:29.3 6:15:29.3 0:00:00.0 14:20/M

375 Ron Berglund Kingwood 101 66 M 11/11 65-69 6:16:41.8 6:17:25.3 0:00:43.5 14:23/M

376 David Nash-Mendez Omak 24 24 M 4/5 20-24 6:19:12.1 6:19:12.1 0:00:00.0 14:28/M

377 Dana Mosell Walnut 216 61 M 13/14 60-64 6:22:11.2 6:22:11.2 0:00:00.0 14:35/M

378 Kari Kennedy Tacoma 13 27 F 16/16 25-29 6:24:24.7 6:25:06.3 0:00:41.6 14:40/M

379 Myrna Anderson Jonesboro 379 47 F 33/34 45-49 6:24:25.2 6:25:11.9 0:00:46.6 14:40/M

380 Teresa Polizzi Poulsbo 189 22 F 5/5 20-24 6:27:24.2 6:27:53.9 0:00:29.6 14:47/M

381 John Polizzi Poulsbo 192 63 M 14/14 60-64 6:27:35.7 6:28:05.9 0:00:30.1 14:48/M

382 Nick Polizzi Seattle 191 21 M 5/5 20-24 6:27:37.1 6:28:06.3 0:00:29.1 14:48/M

383 Deirdre Brownlow Seattle 35 52 F 23/24 50-54 6:28:18.4 6:28:18.4 0:00:00.0 14:49/M

384 Tracy Lynn Sammamish 291 49 F 34/34 45-49 6:28:19.7 6:28:19.7 0:00:00.0 14:49/M

385 Cynthia Moore Goshen 218 55 F 16/16 55-59 6:45:08.9 6:45:08.9 0:00:00.0 15:28/M

386 John Torres Goshen 484 71 M 6/6 70-74 6:45:09.1 6:45:09.1 0:00:00.0 15:28/M

387 Eileen Brown glen ellyn 317 65 F 4/5 65-69 6:46:21.5 6:46:21.5 0:00:00.0 15:31/M

388 Paul Konishi Seattle 362 35 M 22/22 35-39 6:49:03.5 6:49:03.5 0:00:00.0 15:37/M

389 Keri L Myton Gig Harbor 39 39 F 27/27 35-39 7:40:37.7 7:40:37.7 0:00:00.0 17:35/M

390 Cathy Fowler Everett 305 53 F 24/24 50-54 7:58:12.2 7:58:12.2 0:00:00.0 18:15/M

391 Vickey Baker Arlington 395 68 F 5/5 65-69 8:05:09.0 8:05:09.0 0:00:00.0 18:31/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Katie Qualls Edmond 185 19 93 4:20:57.8 4:21:22.1 0:00:24.2 9:58/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Katie Luna North Bend 326 22 57 3:56:37.6 3:56:57.1 0:00:19.4 9:02/M

2 Allison Dorr Solana Beach 334 24 63 3:59:20.5 3:59:45.7 0:00:25.2 9:08/M

3 Alex Lee Seattle 385 24 117 4:38:17.0 4:38:35.9 0:00:18.8 10:37/M

4 Shannon Tsui Eastvale 188 24 124 4:44:40.3 4:45:18.5 0:00:38.1 10:52/M

5 Teresa Polizzi Poulsbo 189 22 179 6:27:24.2 6:27:53.9 0:00:29.6 14:47/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Anna Wheatley San Francisco 137 26 13 3:30:58.9 3:31:19.9 0:00:20.9 8:03/M

2 Brittany Hodgson Tacoma 235 27 14 3:31:01.4 3:31:10.7 0:00:09.3 8:03/M

3 Stephanie Thompson Sandwich 83 29 17 3:32:07.2 3:32:16.8 0:00:09.6 8:06/M

4 Jackelyn Miller seattle 322 26 21 3:35:28.1 3:35:48.2 0:00:20.1 8:13/M

5 Courtney Campbell Vancouver 421 29 22 3:35:57.5 3:35:59.7 0:00:02.1 8:15/M

6 Kiri Craig Bend 91 25 84 4:14:06.4 4:14:25.3 0:00:18.9 9:42/M

7 Katlin Peabody Issaquah 204 28 100 4:27:57.0 4:28:21.8 0:00:24.8 10:14/M

8 Naomi Bornemann Issaquah 128 26 101 4:28:03.9 4:28:44.3 0:00:40.4 10:14/M

9 Kristen Bornemann Seattle 429 28 103 4:30:03.0 4:30:44.7 0:00:41.7 10:18/M

10 Kristine Mauss Tacoma 403 29 109 4:32:23.8 4:32:23.8 10:24/M

11 Tasha Starr Seattle 166 27 126 4:45:33.1 4:45:56.9 0:00:23.8 10:54/M

12 Kathryn Holden Moscow 347 25 133 4:50:49.2 4:51:21.4 0:00:32.1 11:06/M

13 Mariah Ford Philadelphia 312 28 152 5:15:41.6 5:15:41.6 0:00:00.0 12:03/M

14 Kirsten Dorr Solana Beach 331 25 159 5:21:09.6 5:22:08.5 0:00:58.9 12:15/M

15 Bonnie Tsung Pleasant Hill 234 28 160 5:21:57.3 5:21:57.3 0:00:00.0 12:17/M

16 Kari Kennedy Tacoma 13 27 177 6:24:24.7 6:25:06.3 0:00:41.6 14:40/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Sarah Urban Helena 146 34 3 3:16:25.1 3:16:28.5 0:00:03.4 7:30/M

2 Bridget Cressman Kirkland 267 32 5 3:21:52.1 3:22:25.9 0:00:33.8 7:42/M

3 Tiffany Isakson Spokane 355 32 11 3:29:47.8 3:30:17.5 0:00:29.6 8:00/M

4 Michele Ihrig Orting 295 32 15 3:31:13.1 3:31:20.6 0:00:07.5 8:04/M

5 Stacy Vynne Tacoma 142 33 19 3:33:56.7 3:34:18.6 0:00:21.9 8:10/M

6 Jessica Chiu Columbia 31 31 25 3:38:07.6 3:38:15.3 0:00:07.6 8:20/M

7 Sabrina Seher Gig harbor 97 34 38 3:45:01.6 3:45:10.3 0:00:08.6 8:35/M

8 Hayley Brager Missoula 12 30 44 3:48:16.1 3:48:20.6 0:00:04.4 8:43/M

9 Jodi Cole Edmond 427 30 45 3:48:23.2 3:48:46.8 0:00:23.5 8:43/M

10 Inna Balutina Seattle 222 34 46 3:48:26.1 3:48:30.8 0:00:04.6 8:43/M

11 Mariana Peeva Lynnwood 117 33 47 3:48:26.7 3:48:31.2 0:00:04.4 8:43/M

12 Robyn Wilson Issaquah 246 33 50 3:51:06.5 3:51:17.2 0:00:10.6 8:49/M

13 Stacey Harman Vancouver 321 32 61 3:57:51.0 3:57:58.3 0:00:07.3 9:05/M

14 Holly Boyce Richland 237 33 67 4:01:30.4 4:01:47.6 0:00:17.1 9:13/M

15 Ingrid Mattson Columbus 93 33 81 4:12:02.3 4:12:19.4 0:00:17.1 9:37/M

16 Stephany Tuttle MARYSVILLE 148 31 85 4:14:34.3 4:14:52.7 0:00:18.4 9:43/M

17 Suzie Kirch Mount Vernon 256 31 105 4:31:06.9 4:31:47.1 0:00:40.1 10:21/M

18 Andrea Essenmacher Traverse City 342 32 106 4:31:07.5 4:31:47.1 0:00:39.6 10:21/M

19 Leslie Miller Seattle 225 33 130 4:48:25.5 4:48:46.9 0:00:21.3 11:00/M

20 Emily Stapleton Mountlake Terrace 167 32 163 5:24:16.0 5:24:50.8 0:00:34.8 12:23/M

21 Bethany Tatachar Bellevue 159 30 169 5:40:36.2 5:41:17.6 0:00:41.4 13:00/M

Light at the End of the Tunnel 2013

Age Group Finish List
Sunday, July 14, 2013
*Overall place within gender.

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female 20 to 24

Female 15 to 19

Female 25 to 29

Female 30 to 34
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Rachel Bucklin spokane 348 35 4 3:19:22.3 3:19:25.5 0:00:03.1 7:37/M

2 Jessica Toillion spokane 77 36 6 3:21:52.8 3:22:03.4 0:00:10.6 7:42/M

3 Minna Rudd North Bend 179 39 7 3:24:36.0 3:24:41.7 0:00:05.6 7:49/M

4 Leah Lantow SEATTLE 277 35 8 3:26:34.6 3:26:42.7 0:00:08.1 7:53/M

5 Aimee Roberson Aspermont 122 36 9 3:26:35.9 3:26:47.5 0:00:11.6 7:53/M

6 Courtney Willson Port Orchard 134 38 18 3:32:47.6 3:33:09.8 0:00:22.1 8:07/M

7 Jessica Salmon Mukilteo 374 38 27 3:38:11.7 3:38:25.2 0:00:13.5 8:20/M

8 Sarelle Drought Mukilteo 200 35 32 3:41:50.3 3:42:39.2 0:00:48.9 8:28/M

9 Faye Britt Everett 670 38 33 3:42:20.4 3:42:23.5 0:00:03.1 8:29/M

10 Heather Ferrier Fox Island 108 38 42 3:47:18.4 3:47:28.3 0:00:09.9 8:41/M

11 Danica Bourne Mukilteo 36 36 49 3:49:53.5 3:50:08.8 0:00:15.3 8:46/M

12 Christina O'Brien Bellevue 265 39 55 3:56:14.3 3:56:27.2 0:00:12.9 9:01/M

13 Kiera Ojo Redmond 207 35 56 3:56:16.1 3:56:28.3 0:00:12.1 9:01/M

14 Makeesha Stachofsky Spokane 170 39 62 3:58:27.9 3:58:32.6 0:00:04.6 9:06/M

15 Amy Schulz Farmington 18 35 68 4:02:38.6 4:02:45.5 0:00:06.9 9:16/M

16 Carol Kopman Schaumburg 29 37 86 4:14:48.2 4:15:16.1 0:00:27.9 9:44/M

17 Dawn Wright Snoqualmie 156 37 90 4:18:54.4 4:19:31.3 0:00:36.9 9:53/M

18 Tamara Boonstra North Bend 103 39 95 4:23:29.5 4:23:42.9 0:00:13.4 10:03/M

19 Christine Hillestad Carnation 126 36 98 4:27:22.2 4:27:43.1 0:00:20.9 10:12/M

20 Elaine Bidstrup Duvall 201 37 99 4:27:38.1 4:28:04.9 0:00:26.7 10:13/M

21 Mary E Naquin Lakewood 211 35 143 4:59:35.8 5:00:20.2 0:00:44.3 11:26/M

22 Christina Luini San Francisco 318 36 150 5:12:34.1 5:12:34.1 0:00:00.0 11:56/M

23 Debbie Swanson Kenmore 147 38 151 5:12:35.1 5:13:10.3 0:00:35.2 11:56/M

24 Jodi Halvorson Olympia 285 36 153 5:16:36.9 5:17:11.6 0:00:34.6 12:05/M

25 Kimberly Reinke Chicago 278 39 167 5:28:03.5 5:28:32.6 0:00:29.1 12:31/M

26 Sarah Bitter Seattle 328 37 172 5:49:28.0 5:49:55.7 0:00:27.6 13:20/M

27 Keri L Myton Gig Harbor 39 39 184 7:40:37.7 7:40:37.7 0:00:00.0 17:35/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ginger Gruber Port Orchard 607 43 10 3:28:52.8 3:28:59.7 0:00:06.9 7:58/M

2 Mariko Ishikawa Atlanta 345 41 16 3:31:47.1 3:31:58.5 0:00:11.4 8:05/M

3 Maria José Morante Bothell 340 40 20 3:34:47.7 3:34:54.6 0:00:06.9 8:12/M

4 Sarah Farrant Boalsburg 443 41 26 3:38:08.8 3:38:38.2 0:00:29.4 8:20/M

5 April Triantis Standford 309 43 28 3:38:23.9 3:38:33.1 0:00:09.1 8:20/M

6 Neccie Logan Wapato 16 42 31 3:40:08.7 3:40:22.3 0:00:13.6 8:24/M

7 Mica Jensen Bow 5 44 34 3:42:46.2 3:42:53.1 0:00:06.8 8:30/M

8 Kristen Lindsey Anchorage 314 43 35 3:42:49.5 3:43:01.3 0:00:11.8 8:30/M

9 Shari Ziesmer Knoxville 119 40 36 3:43:33.7 3:43:41.9 0:00:08.1 8:32/M

10 Keely Stranahan Port townsend 164 43 43 3:47:21.5 3:47:31.7 0:00:10.1 8:41/M

11 Renee Swanson Seattle 161 44 48 3:49:44.5 3:50:26.6 0:00:42.1 8:46/M

12 Sia Clarke Mukilteo 44 44 51 3:52:34.4 3:52:55.1 0:00:20.6 8:53/M

13 Crystal Towne Yakima 149 44 52 3:52:34.4 3:53:02.3 0:00:27.8 8:53/M

14 Susie Ro Seattle 181 42 58 3:56:43.1 3:57:04.2 0:00:21.1 9:02/M

15 Eden Turla Lacey 27 40 65 3:59:52.3 4:00:25.8 0:00:33.5 9:09/M

16 Claudia Hansen Lakewood 419 43 79 4:10:30.8 4:10:52.8 0:00:21.9 9:34/M

17 Heather Grassman Carnation 252 41 111 4:33:51.6 4:34:21.6 0:00:29.9 10:27/M

18 Nicole Pepper Seattle 197 40 120 4:39:15.5 4:39:15.5 0:00:00.0 10:40/M

19 Terri Gray Lake Stevens 663 44 131 4:49:59.2 4:50:45.1 0:00:45.9 11:04/M

20 Darchelle Worley Seattle 68 44 137 4:53:35.0 4:54:12.1 0:00:37.1 11:12/M

21 Lisa Morin Fircrest 106 40 139 4:56:08.3 4:56:17.9 0:00:09.5 11:18/M

22 Rose Wysocki North Bend 3 40 141 4:58:01.9 4:58:01.9 0:00:00.0 11:22/M

23 Heidi Thomsen Olympia 157 43 144 5:00:43.1 5:00:43.1 0:00:00.0 11:29/M

24 Rita White Puyallup 251 41 146 5:01:47.1 5:02:14.3 0:00:27.1 11:31/M

25 Jennifer Vanderhoof Seattle 144 44 149 5:09:56.0 5:10:36.4 0:00:40.4 11:50/M

26 Lisa McAllister Auburn 406 43 157 5:18:29.7 5:19:11.6 0:00:41.8 12:09/M

27 Corrina Hawkins Bothell 57 40 162 5:24:15.7 5:24:50.8 0:00:35.1 12:23/M

28 Bonnie Gilbert Seattle 86 44 165 5:25:00.0 5:25:00.0 0:00:00.0 12:24/M

29 Kristi Byrd Auburn 271 42 171 5:47:49.4 5:48:33.1 0:00:43.7 13:17/M

30 Ruth Rivera Bellingham 182 40 174 6:04:34.4 6:04:34.4 0:00:00.0 13:55/M

Female 35 to 39

Female 40 to 44
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Lori Mriarity Port Orchard 209 47 2 3:04:31.2 3:04:36.9 0:00:05.6 7:03/M

2 Jerie Kelly Austin 8 46 12 3:30:58.5 3:31:16.7 0:00:18.2 8:03/M

3 Joan Christie Lombard 45 46 23 3:36:19.8 3:36:26.8 0:00:06.9 8:15/M

4 Suzanne Nester Bothell 177 47 24 3:37:40.1 3:37:46.6 0:00:06.4 8:18/M

5 Melissa McCreery Bellingham 199 47 29 3:39:03.2 3:39:11.8 0:00:08.5 8:22/M

6 Tracy Marshall Richmond 381 49 40 3:46:06.4 3:46:12.3 0:00:05.9 8:38/M

7 Sapphire Chen Beaverton 296 48 59 3:56:56.6 3:57:37.1 0:00:40.4 9:03/M

8 Sherry Mahoney Palm Desert 497 49 64 3:59:23.8 3:59:43.7 0:00:19.8 9:08/M

9 Shelly Matherne Anchorage 266 46 72 4:06:38.3 4:06:50.1 0:00:11.8 9:25/M

10 Diana Robinson Bellingham 30 46 74 4:07:01.9 4:07:01.9 0:00:00.0 9:26/M

11 Carol Ladd Issaquah 351 48 87 4:15:28.8 4:16:07.2 0:00:38.4 9:45/M

12 Lisa Switzer Belleuve 160 49 88 4:16:34.4 4:17:10.7 0:00:36.3 9:48/M

13 Melinda Scharf Olympia 98 46 92 4:20:10.9 4:20:29.1 0:00:18.1 9:56/M

14 Shannon Mitchel Portland 220 45 108 4:32:21.7 4:32:42.1 0:00:20.4 10:24/M

15 Shawn Gudgel Chewelah 399 49 113 4:34:27.2 4:34:39.8 0:00:12.6 10:29/M

16 Lisa Reid Bothell 184 48 116 4:37:00.2 4:37:16.6 0:00:16.4 10:34/M

17 Heather Zavadsky Austin 464 49 119 4:38:46.8 4:39:24.6 0:00:37.7 10:38/M

18 Deborah Evdemon Sammamish 375 45 121 4:39:42.5 4:39:58.9 0:00:16.3 10:41/M

19 Tricia Early Tacoma 420 47 123 4:42:11.1 4:42:53.7 0:00:42.6 10:46/M

20 Maureen MacCarthy Seattle 401 46 127 4:47:30.3 4:48:16.9 0:00:46.6 10:58/M

21 Marie Zornes Gig Harbor 688 49 128 4:47:54.8 4:48:11.2 0:00:16.3 10:59/M

22 Liz mcGree yakima 371 47 129 4:48:22.7 4:48:22.7 0:00:00.0 11:00/M

23 Julie Stark Granite Falls 378 46 132 4:50:17.9 4:51:04.3 0:00:46.4 11:05/M

24 Sharon Purkis Eagle River 131 48 140 4:56:14.9 4:56:14.9 0:00:00.0 11:18/M

25 Moby Daiber Auburn 283 47 142 4:58:34.2 4:59:18.6 0:00:44.3 11:24/M

26 Brenda Brenneis Tumwater 23 48 154 5:16:37.1 5:17:11.6 0:00:34.4 12:05/M

27 Janna Cox Olympia 301 49 155 5:16:37.2 5:17:11.1 0:00:33.9 12:05/M

28 Nikki Todd Steilacoom 116 46 156 5:16:37.8 5:17:11.6 0:00:33.8 12:05/M

29 Staci Milbourn lake stevens 67 45 158 5:18:55.8 5:19:06.7 0:00:10.9 12:10/M

30 Diane Armstrong Seattle 258 45 161 5:24:01.3 5:24:01.3 0:00:00.0 12:22/M

31 Beth Levy Skokie 112 47 168 5:28:04.5 5:28:32.8 0:00:28.3 12:31/M

32 Leila Fujii Seattle 408 49 175 6:10:07.1 6:10:07.1 0:00:00.0 14:08/M

33 Myrna Anderson Jonesboro 379 47 178 6:24:25.2 6:25:11.9 0:00:46.6 14:40/M

34 Tracy Lynn Sammamish 291 49 181 6:28:19.7 6:28:19.7 0:00:00.0 14:49/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Wanda Gau Little Falls 19 51 1 3:04:06.3 3:04:08.2 0:00:01.9 7:02/M

2 Vickie Lau San Jose 273 50 37 3:44:31.0 3:44:53.9 0:00:22.9 8:34/M

3 Nancy Robertson Snohomish 53 53 53 3:53:40.9 3:53:52.3 0:00:11.4 8:55/M

4 Kathy Jackson Sparta 358 51 66 3:59:56.4 4:00:20.6 0:00:24.1 9:09/M

5 Janet Vogelzang Seattle 129 54 69 4:03:12.0 4:03:28.6 0:00:16.5 9:17/M

6 Nancy Bates Issaquah 339 54 70 4:04:15.4 4:04:28.6 0:00:13.1 9:19/M

7 Karen Winter Laguna Niguel 132 54 75 4:07:13.6 4:07:44.7 0:00:31.1 9:26/M

8 Nancy Nash-Mendez Omak 50 50 76 4:07:35.9 4:07:53.5 0:00:17.6 9:27/M

9 Shawn Aebi Woodinville 404 51 77 4:07:44.2 4:07:57.8 0:00:13.6 9:27/M

10 Kit Haesloop Carnation 330 50 80 4:10:47.7 4:11:09.2 0:00:21.5 9:34/M

11 Penny Lane Austin 359 50 97 4:26:59.7 4:27:27.8 0:00:28.1 10:11/M

12 Corinne Bernardy DuPont 80 52 112 4:34:06.7 4:34:33.1 0:00:26.4 10:28/M

13 Katharine Whitcomb Ellensburg 11 52 115 4:36:42.9 4:36:55.3 0:00:12.4 10:34/M

14 Elzabeth Jones Pleasanton 459 52 118 4:38:27.9 4:39:16.2 0:00:48.2 10:38/M

15 Mabel Fong Vancouver 63 53 125 4:45:12.6 4:45:48.1 0:00:35.5 10:53/M

16 Kathy Herndon bellingham 349 51 134 4:52:18.9 4:52:18.9 0:00:00.0 11:09/M

17 Margaret Gorog Auburn 289 53 135 4:52:31.9 4:53:08.3 0:00:36.4 11:10/M

18 Shelly Haber Greenville 280 50 136 4:53:14.6 4:53:29.5 0:00:14.9 11:12/M

19 Laura Johnson vashon 90 50 138 4:54:55.6 4:55:11.1 0:00:15.5 11:15/M

20 Karen Wiggins Bremerton 135 54 147 5:03:02.1 5:03:02.1 0:00:00.0 11:34/M

21 Greta Bornemann north bend 364 50 148 5:03:28.3 5:04:10.1 0:00:41.7 11:35/M

22 Darlene Schuman Belton 175 53 166 5:26:42.4 5:26:42.4 0:00:00.0 12:28/M

23 Deirdre Brownlow Seattle 35 52 180 6:28:18.4 6:28:18.4 0:00:00.0 14:49/M

24 Cathy Fowler Everett 305 53 185 7:58:12.2 7:58:12.2 0:00:00.0 18:15/M

Female 45 to 49

Female 50 to 54
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Arlane Olson Bellingham 96 55 30 3:39:22.8 3:39:32.4 0:00:09.6 8:22/M

2 Vicki Bentley-Condit Grinnell 279 55 39 3:45:52.6 3:46:05.3 0:00:12.6 8:37/M

3 Janet Green Courtenay 397 59 41 3:47:15.1 3:47:24.1 0:00:08.9 8:40/M

4 Sue Hamke Issaquah 410 55 54 3:54:17.2 3:54:37.8 0:00:20.6 8:57/M

5 Carolyn Corgel Springville 369 55 60 3:57:19.3 3:57:22.1 0:00:02.7 9:03/M

6 Kelly Krieger Bellingham 286 55 73 4:07:01.1 4:07:09.1 0:00:07.9 9:26/M

7 Patti Dennis Mesa 373 57 78 4:09:49.1 4:09:56.8 0:00:07.7 9:32/M

8 Choi-Yee Lau San Jose 41 56 82 4:12:09.2 4:12:31.8 0:00:22.5 9:37/M

9 Sandy Cumming Austin 293 56 89 4:18:07.5 4:18:34.8 0:00:27.3 9:51/M

10 Michele Mason Vancouver 346 56 91 4:19:27.5 4:19:42.2 0:00:14.6 9:54/M

11 Beverly Crupi Mesa 247 55 102 4:29:03.0 4:29:11.3 0:00:08.3 10:16/M

12 Lynn Peter-Contesse Suquamish 194 58 104 4:30:32.1 4:31:10.3 0:00:38.1 10:20/M

13 Lynn Burke Vacaville 405 55 114 4:35:41.2 4:35:49.9 0:00:08.7 10:31/M

14 Carolyn Hicks Black Hawk 56 56 122 4:39:51.3 4:40:08.9 0:00:17.6 10:41/M

15 Carol Ellebracht North Bend 360 56 145 5:01:33.0 5:01:33.0 0:00:00.0 11:31/M

16 Cynthia Moore Goshen 218 55 182 6:45:08.9 6:45:08.9 0:00:00.0 15:28/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Terri Melink Solana Beach 227 60 71 4:04:56.3 4:05:21.5 0:00:25.2 9:21/M

2 Karen Jones seattle 299 60 83 4:13:23.6 4:13:57.2 0:00:33.6 9:40/M

3 Linda Walter Puyallup 33 61 110 4:33:18.7 4:33:33.6 0:00:14.9 10:26/M

4 Kathy Marion Seattle 409 61 164 5:24:45.2 5:25:23.5 0:00:38.3 12:24/M

5 Mary Lynn Grizzell Walla Walla 154 60 170 5:41:06.6 5:41:06.6 0:00:00.0 13:01/M

6 Karen Berglund Kingwood 100 61 176 6:14:33.0 6:15:16.1 0:00:43.1 14:18/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Piper Peterson Spokane 428 66 96 4:25:14.6 4:25:46.5 0:00:31.9 10:07/M

2 Linda Hilts RICHMOND 292 65 107 4:31:14.0 4:31:43.4 0:00:29.3 10:21/M

3 Ila Brandli mesa 287 67 173 5:53:23.2 5:53:23.2 0:00:00.0 13:29/M

4 Eileen Brown glen ellyn 317 65 183 6:46:21.5 6:46:21.5 0:00:00.0 15:31/M

5 Vickey Baker Arlington 395 68 186 8:05:09.0 8:05:09.0 0:00:00.0 18:31/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Sharon Carroll Spokane 70 70 94 4:23:28.9 4:23:36.2 0:00:07.3 10:03/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Joel Lashua Stanwood 386 17 90 3:49:46.3 3:50:29.5 0:00:43.1 8:46/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Joe Rivera Berwyn 20 21 5 2:56:02.5 2:56:04.2 0:00:01.6 6:43/M

2 Graham VanderSchelden Pullman 145 24 8 2:58:34.4 2:58:45.8 0:00:11.4 6:49/M

3 Daniel Nash-Mendez Omak 350 21 193 5:51:07.4 5:51:07.4 0:00:00.0 13:24/M

4 David Nash-Mendez Omak 24 24 200 6:19:12.1 6:19:12.1 0:00:00.0 14:28/M

5 Nick Polizzi Seattle 191 21 203 6:27:37.1 6:28:06.3 0:00:29.1 14:48/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ian McKay Seattle 107 25 2 2:41:28.3 2:41:32.8 0:00:04.5 6:10/M

2 Grant Ewert Vancouver 241 29 4 2:55:28.7 2:55:29.3 0:00:00.6 6:42/M

3 Daniel Froelich Pullman 78 29 13 3:03:04.8 3:03:06.2 0:00:01.3 6:59/M

4 Calvin Toothaker Porltand 151 29 18 3:05:59.0 3:06:01.2 0:00:02.1 7:06/M

5 Svilen Kanev Boston 169 25 51 3:29:09.0 3:29:18.3 0:00:09.3 7:59/M

Male 25 to 29

Female 65 to 69

Female 55 to 59

Female 60 to 64

Female 70 to 74

Male 15 to 19

Male 20 to 24
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

6 Ian Field Burien 254 26 121 4:07:05.6 4:07:21.9 0:00:16.3 9:26/M

7 Randal Seaton Bend 109 25 134 4:14:06.9 4:14:25.1 0:00:18.1 9:42/M

8 Karl Kiest Portland 202 29 141 4:19:28.0 4:19:30.3 0:00:02.3 9:54/M

9 John Mozinog Moscow 215 25 166 4:50:47.9 4:51:21.2 0:00:33.2 11:06/M

10 Adam Southerlnad Seattle 76 28 168 4:55:50.9 4:56:28.9 0:00:37.9 11:17/M

11 Ryan Einbender Oak Harbor 186 29 173 5:02:47.1 5:02:47.1 0:00:00.0 11:33/M

12 Jeremiah Penny Martinez 121 28 179 5:18:36.9 5:18:36.9 0:00:00.0 12:10/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mike Brunette Flossmoor 341 34 7 2:57:57.8 2:58:02.2 0:00:04.3 6:48/M

2 Shane Mikes Seattle 243 33 11 3:01:27.6 3:01:30.3 0:00:02.6 6:56/M

3 Steve Walters Beaverton 338 33 20 3:08:33.3 3:08:38.7 0:00:05.4 7:12/M

4 Timothy Rollason-Reese Columbia 130 30 22 3:09:31.9 3:09:40.1 0:00:08.1 7:14/M

5 David Eichholtz Fife 245 30 31 3:17:08.6 3:17:11.3 0:00:02.6 7:31/M

6 Andrew Spelman Issaquah 213 32 40 3:24:58.9 3:25:25.5 0:00:26.6 7:49/M

7 Bradley Meissner Seattle 229 34 53 3:29:36.6 3:29:59.9 0:00:23.3 8:00/M

8 Travis Frank Spokane 105 34 71 3:39:49.6 3:39:55.3 0:00:05.6 8:23/M

9 Tristan Peter-Contesse Seattle 387 31 86 3:47:07.2 3:47:31.4 0:00:24.2 8:40/M

10 Joshua Jacobson Tigard 479 31 97 3:53:58.8 3:54:31.9 0:00:33.1 8:56/M

11 Justin Foster Federal Way 123 33 99 3:54:48.9 3:55:08.8 0:00:19.8 8:58/M

12 Matthew Jamison Mount Vernon 66 34 111 4:01:10.1 4:01:36.9 0:00:26.8 9:12/M

13 Tim Clukey Renton 162 32 146 4:26:22.4 4:26:59.9 0:00:37.5 10:10/M

14 Brent Olson Olympia 206 33 175 5:06:31.7 5:07:08.5 0:00:36.7 11:42/M

15 Matthew Stephens Maple Valley 678 30 186 5:36:42.8 5:37:07.4 0:00:24.6 12:51/M

16 Lance Ducote Oak Harbor 240 31 192 5:51:02.7 5:51:02.7 0:00:00.0 13:24/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Dane Rauschenberg portland 152 37 12 3:01:52.5 3:01:54.9 0:00:02.3 6:56/M

2 David Braun Denver 233 35 17 3:04:25.9 3:04:30.5 0:00:04.6 7:02/M

3 Gustavo Anaya Bothell 264 38 19 3:08:21.0 3:08:28.9 0:00:07.9 7:11/M

4 Michael Collofello River Forest 337 39 23 3:10:28.4 3:10:29.5 0:00:01.1 7:16/M

5 Scott Jenkins Carnation 390 39 29 3:15:05.5 3:15:06.6 0:00:01.1 7:27/M

6 David Toillion spokane 74 39 35 3:21:53.0 3:22:03.8 0:00:10.7 7:42/M

7 Frank Livaudais Austin 153 38 41 3:25:30.4 3:25:31.7 0:00:01.3 7:51/M

8 Jake Milnes Woodinville 59 39 44 3:26:10.0 3:26:16.8 0:00:06.7 7:52/M

9 Kyle Peterson Kirkland 174 39 54 3:30:03.6 3:30:14.2 0:00:10.5 8:01/M

10 Joe Werth Tacoma 127 38 69 3:39:08.9 3:39:50.7 0:00:41.8 8:22/M

11 Steve Grassman Carnation 9 39 75 3:42:15.7 3:42:45.9 0:00:30.1 8:29/M

12 Shane Hill Kennewick 239 37 88 3:47:51.9 3:48:23.3 0:00:31.3 8:42/M

13 Danail Peev Lynnwood 249 39 95 3:53:06.3 3:53:09.7 0:00:03.3 8:54/M

14 Henry Wright Snoqualmie 124 36 102 3:57:22.1 3:57:59.5 0:00:37.4 9:04/M

15 Chris Price Vancouver 248 35 103 3:57:51.8 3:57:59.3 0:00:07.5 9:05/M

16 Ivano Gregoratto piedmont 22 39 106 3:59:02.7 3:59:16.6 0:00:13.8 9:07/M

17 Aaron Ilk Bellevue 223 39 123 4:07:31.7 4:07:38.8 0:00:07.1 9:27/M

18 Oyauma Garrison Reynoldsburg 7 39 128 4:11:00.0 4:11:16.3 0:00:16.3 9:35/M

19 Robert McKinstry Seattle 303 35 142 4:19:29.6 4:19:51.2 0:00:21.5 9:54/M

20 Mahlon Chute Richmond 413 38 162 4:47:12.0 4:47:37.8 0:00:25.8 10:58/M

21 Ben Swanson Kenmore 48 38 177 5:12:34.8 5:13:10.3 0:00:35.5 11:56/M

22 Paul Konishi Seattle 362 35 205 6:49:03.5 6:49:03.5 0:00:00.0 15:37/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Chuck Engle Coos Bay 244 42 1 2:36:14.6 2:36:14.9 0:00:00.3 5:58/M

2 Matt Percival Everett 196 42 3 2:51:28.4 2:51:31.6 0:00:03.1 6:33/M

3 Tyler Loudon GIG HARBOR 40 40 10 3:00:13.2 3:00:16.2 0:00:02.9 6:53/M

4 Koy Roberts Double Oak 260 42 24 3:11:43.6 3:12:33.3 0:00:49.6 7:19/M

5 Andrew Kisslo Carnation 263 42 25 3:12:39.8 3:12:42.5 0:00:02.7 7:21/M

6 John Milanski Louisville 315 44 26 3:14:03.6 3:14:10.5 0:00:06.9 7:24/M

7 Brian Buchanan Seattle 111 44 27 3:14:22.8 3:14:28.3 0:00:05.4 7:25/M

8 David Spooner Buckley 446 44 30 3:15:06.5 3:15:10.7 0:00:04.2 7:27/M

9 Bill Ziesmer Knoxville 120 40 32 3:17:37.4 3:17:39.6 0:00:02.1 7:33/M

Male 30 to 34

Male 35 to 39

Male 40 to 44
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

10 Colin Pedersen Seattle 198 40 36 3:21:58.1 3:22:10.3 0:00:12.1 7:43/M

11 Roger Chou Portland 402 43 37 3:23:12.1 3:23:17.7 0:00:05.6 7:45/M

12 David Seaver Seattle 173 44 39 3:23:33.9 3:23:49.8 0:00:15.9 7:46/M

13 Jonathan Levien Seattle 238 40 43 3:25:47.9 3:25:52.1 0:00:04.2 7:51/M

14 Marc Rohleder Sammamish 118 42 46 3:27:40.7 3:27:44.5 0:00:03.8 7:56/M

15 Mike Cote lake stevens 221 41 47 3:27:47.5 3:27:57.7 0:00:10.1 7:56/M

16 Llewellyn Lopez ISSAQUAH 69 41 56 3:31:01.7 3:31:15.6 0:00:13.8 8:03/M

17 Mark Gilbert Issaquah 253 40 61 3:32:56.8 3:32:59.2 0:00:02.3 8:08/M

18 Charles Finn Renton 412 41 62 3:33:36.2 3:33:42.9 0:00:06.6 8:09/M

19 Brett Wittner Fircrest 310 42 64 3:37:14.3 3:37:19.2 0:00:04.9 8:17/M

20 Matt Fletcher Austin 158 41 65 3:37:49.1 3:38:03.6 0:00:14.5 8:19/M

21 Jeff Klancke University Place 424 40 73 3:40:48.9 3:41:14.2 0:00:25.3 8:26/M

22 Greg Warren Renton 141 44 78 3:43:24.6 3:43:36.3 0:00:11.6 8:32/M

23 Stefan Fehr Austin 336 44 84 3:46:12.6 3:46:26.5 0:00:13.9 8:38/M

24 Michael Nelson Seattle 210 40 91 3:50:08.4 3:50:16.1 0:00:07.6 8:47/M

25 Rusty Willson Port Orchard 133 41 93 3:50:40.5 3:51:03.3 0:00:22.7 8:48/M

26 Mitchel Vanicek Snoqualmie 104 40 98 3:54:48.2 3:55:13.7 0:00:25.4 8:58/M

27 Scott Guter Seattle 71 41 120 4:06:59.0 4:07:44.1 0:00:45.1 9:26/M

28 James Harris Lake Stevens 316 44 122 4:07:12.9 4:07:37.3 0:00:24.4 9:26/M

29 Brett Buchholz Shoreline 140 40 139 4:18:29.9 4:18:56.6 0:00:26.6 9:52/M

30 Greg Glockner Bellevue 352 43 147 4:26:31.6 4:26:49.8 0:00:18.2 10:10/M

31 Joseph Schrum tacoma 259 44 148 4:27:00.3 4:27:28.2 0:00:27.9 10:11/M

32 Eric Gaston Issaquah 391 43 159 4:38:50.5 4:38:50.5 0:00:00.0 10:39/M

33 Todd Early Tacoma 411 40 161 4:42:11.1 4:42:53.9 0:00:42.7 10:46/M

34 Jeff Montalto Madison 10 42 165 4:50:25.7 4:51:02.6 0:00:36.9 11:05/M

35 Jamie Hickey Oakville 73 40 184 5:29:55.2 5:29:55.2 0:00:00.0 12:36/M

36 Joshua Falken Redmond 255 43 195 5:57:58.1 5:58:37.9 0:00:39.8 13:40/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mike Lynch Sparta 498 49 6 2:56:17.0 2:56:18.4 0:00:01.3 6:44/M

2 Brian Meenaghan Seattle 230 45 9 2:59:06.8 2:59:13.5 0:00:06.6 6:50/M

3 David O'Keefe Seattle 49 46 15 3:04:10.4 3:04:13.3 0:00:02.9 7:02/M

4 Damon Storey University Place 165 48 48 3:27:54.9 3:27:59.7 0:00:04.8 7:56/M

5 Jeff Burrus Austin 323 45 68 3:38:48.9 3:39:06.3 0:00:17.4 8:21/M

6 Ken Christie Lombard 190 48 79 3:43:31.6 3:43:36.8 0:00:05.2 8:32/M

7 Mark Ward Wheaton 17 45 87 3:47:11.7 3:47:29.6 0:00:17.9 8:40/M

8 Peter Opdemom Bellevue 257 45 89 3:48:50.2 3:49:00.7 0:00:10.5 8:44/M

9 Chad Petersen Brooklyn Park 85 46 96 3:53:16.3 3:53:51.7 0:00:35.4 8:54/M

10 Ken Ossinger Kirkland 2 45 101 3:56:33.6 3:56:47.3 0:00:13.6 9:02/M

11 Scott Elderkin Seattle 392 45 115 4:03:55.1 4:04:21.8 0:00:26.7 9:19/M

12 Simon Farrar North Vancouver 311 49 117 4:04:29.7 4:04:35.8 0:00:06.1 9:20/M

13 Andy Fritz Olympia 47 47 119 4:06:45.9 4:07:01.3 0:00:15.4 9:25/M

14 Steve Duncan Mount Vernon 214 45 125 4:10:04.2 4:10:10.5 0:00:06.2 9:33/M

15 Rodney Briggs seattle 262 47 135 4:15:36.2 4:15:44.6 0:00:08.4 9:45/M

16 Kenny Lane everett 276 47 137 4:16:51.1 4:17:12.6 0:00:21.4 9:48/M

17 Ted Eckert Issaquah 88 45 140 4:18:32.9 4:19:12.3 0:00:39.3 9:52/M

18 Tom Jow Salt Lake City 407 49 145 4:24:30.7 4:24:44.6 0:00:13.8 10:06/M

19 Michael McPeek Glenview 236 46 155 4:35:01.7 4:35:30.1 0:00:28.4 10:30/M

20 Robert Stretz Issaquah 163 45 160 4:39:24.1 4:39:24.1 0:00:00.0 10:40/M

21 John Whalen North Bend 138 45 163 4:49:10.9 4:49:51.1 0:00:40.2 11:02/M

22 Todd Ujifusa Lake Stevens 418 45 164 4:49:58.7 4:50:45.1 0:00:46.4 11:04/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mike Evans Lino Lakes 81 54 16 3:04:23.3 3:04:24.2 0:00:00.9 7:02/M

2 Pedro Infante Dupont 499 51 28 3:14:29.2 3:14:34.8 0:00:05.6 7:25/M

3 Cory Hove Mesa 62 51 33 3:21:14.9 3:21:21.8 0:00:06.9 7:41/M

4 Aaron McMichael North Bend 51 51 34 3:21:26.6 3:21:32.4 0:00:05.8 7:41/M

5 Dean Phillips Bennington 319 52 49 3:28:21.0 3:28:43.9 0:00:22.9 7:57/M

6 Jaye Jarchow Snohomish 94 53 50 3:29:05.7 3:29:15.9 0:00:10.1 7:59/M

7 Mark Cliggett Seattle 290 51 52 3:29:25.6 3:29:30.8 0:00:05.1 8:00/M

8 Yoshiaki Sasaki Norcross 294 54 57 3:31:22.3 3:31:33.7 0:00:11.4 8:04/M

9 Glen Melin Poulsbo 228 50 63 3:35:26.6 3:35:57.2 0:00:30.6 8:13/M

Male 50 to 54

Male 45 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

10 Bill Haber Greenville 275 51 72 3:40:20.2 3:40:22.9 0:00:02.6 8:25/M

11 Dan Whitaker Auburn 136 52 80 3:43:35.4 3:43:51.6 0:00:16.1 8:32/M

12 John Wilk Sterling Heights 38 54 81 3:43:55.7 3:44:05.6 0:00:09.9 8:33/M

13 Michael Kratofil Boca Raton 500 52 83 3:45:42.0 3:45:50.4 0:00:08.3 8:37/M

14 Dennis Bernardy DuPont 274 54 94 3:52:32.0 3:53:02.2 0:00:30.1 8:53/M

15 Jeff Faber Issaquah 37 50 100 3:55:22.7 3:55:32.3 0:00:09.6 8:59/M

16 Gordon Clark Lynden 284 51 109 4:00:33.2 4:01:20.8 0:00:47.6 9:11/M

17 Jules Mann Renton 231 50 118 4:04:31.7 4:04:54.6 0:00:22.9 9:20/M

18 Douglas Lehning Lake Stevens 54 54 124 4:09:39.9 4:09:48.8 0:00:08.9 9:32/M

19 Tony Cox Fairview 335 50 127 4:10:18.1 4:10:41.8 0:00:23.6 9:33/M

20 Jeff Pettett Chandler 193 52 129 4:11:19.3 4:12:05.1 0:00:45.7 9:36/M

21 Steve VandenBos Lynden 110 53 136 4:16:14.7 4:16:41.4 0:00:26.6 9:47/M

22 Paul Hoffmann Kirkland 125 51 144 4:24:10.1 4:24:10.1 10:05/M

23 Duane Dow Everett 367 51 152 4:32:07.4 4:32:28.8 0:00:21.4 10:23/M

24 Lyell Fracas Issaquah 95 54 154 4:34:49.9 4:35:11.5 0:00:21.6 10:29/M

25 William Scott Stanwood 60 52 156 4:36:59.3 4:37:16.1 0:00:16.7 10:34/M

26 Fermin Soriano Pleasanton 329 50 158 4:38:27.7 4:39:16.1 0:00:48.4 10:38/M

27 Jim Lashua Stanwood 384 52 171 4:58:50.0 4:59:34.3 0:00:44.2 11:24/M

28 Monte Pascual Federal Way 300 53 178 5:13:38.3 5:13:59.5 0:00:21.1 11:58/M

29 KC Kleinman Silver Spring 52 52 181 5:26:24.9 5:26:24.9 0:00:00.0 12:27/M

30 Glenn Liu Rowland Heights 219 51 182 5:27:19.0 5:27:56.3 0:00:37.3 12:30/M

31 Amy Kaucic Moscow 394 51 190 5:39:56.4 5:39:56.4 0:00:00.0 12:58/M

32 Paul Nash Omak 250 53 194 5:51:13.7 5:51:13.7 0:00:00.0 13:24/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Cecil Williams Pullman 288 58 21 3:08:34.0 3:08:35.5 0:00:01.4 7:12/M

2 Mark Klaverkamp clearwater 344 55 38 3:23:26.3 3:23:36.5 0:00:10.1 7:46/M

3 John Gutheil La Jolla 272 56 42 3:25:30.8 3:25:35.2 0:00:04.4 7:51/M

4 Mike Bates Issaquah 333 58 45 3:27:30.2 3:27:33.8 0:00:03.6 7:55/M

5 Rick Cooney Sechelt 92 55 55 3:30:04.9 3:30:13.3 0:00:08.3 8:01/M

6 James Helton Redmond 398 55 58 3:31:29.0 3:32:02.3 0:00:33.2 8:04/M

7 David Sherman Edgewood 473 59 59 3:31:38.0 3:31:43.1 0:00:05.1 8:05/M

8 Rob Rogers Kenmore 180 59 60 3:32:37.4 3:33:03.8 0:00:26.4 8:07/M

9 Paul Williams Austin 306 55 66 3:38:18.0 3:38:29.2 0:00:11.2 8:20/M

10 Dave Kukucha Delta 61 55 67 3:38:44.1 3:38:53.9 0:00:09.7 8:21/M

11 Craig Kiest Portland 58 58 70 3:39:24.5 3:39:26.7 0:00:02.1 8:22/M

12 James Kondek Bainbridge Island 621 57 74 3:42:12.7 3:42:43.9 0:00:31.1 8:29/M

13 Thomas Wagner Maple Valley 26 56 77 3:43:03.9 3:43:23.6 0:00:19.6 8:31/M

14 Terry Murphy Atlanta 212 58 85 3:47:05.0 3:47:12.5 0:00:07.5 8:40/M

15 Arthur Golbert Baldwin 32 57 92 3:50:20.0 3:50:29.8 0:00:09.7 8:47/M

16 Bob Iyall Puyallup 298 56 104 3:58:04.5 3:58:16.4 0:00:11.9 9:05/M

17 Daniel Saul Olympia 178 59 110 4:00:55.6 4:01:27.8 0:00:32.2 9:12/M

18 Michael Ellen Olympia 155 58 114 4:02:18.6 4:02:50.7 0:00:32.1 9:15/M

19 Mike Mahanay Seattle 426 57 126 4:10:07.4 4:10:40.1 0:00:32.6 9:33/M

20 Michael Rasmussen Bremerton 242 55 131 4:11:40.1 4:11:58.7 0:00:18.6 9:36/M

21 Ward Sullivan Long Beach 168 58 132 4:12:03.4 4:12:48.6 0:00:45.1 9:37/M

22 William Ralph Seattle 64 55 133 4:12:55.7 4:13:24.6 0:00:28.9 9:39/M

23 Bruce Bodine Lakewood 368 56 143 4:21:05.5 4:21:19.3 0:00:13.7 9:58/M

24 Gaston Peter-Contesse Suquamish 195 58 151 4:30:31.5 4:31:10.1 0:00:38.5 10:20/M

25 Mark Fernald North Bend 425 57 157 4:37:55.9 4:38:26.3 0:00:30.3 10:36/M

26 Lawrence Barclay Portland 14 58 170 4:58:44.9 4:58:57.1 0:00:12.2 11:24/M

27 Paul Friese Mustang 354 57 174 5:04:05.4 5:04:24.6 0:00:19.1 11:36/M

28 Sandy Clark Walla Walla 82 56 198 6:15:29.3 6:15:29.3 0:00:00.0 14:20/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Rick Hlebain Sartell 320 62 14 3:03:26.5 3:03:27.9 0:00:01.3 7:00/M

2 Stephen Howe Lake Stevens 99 63 82 3:44:47.0 3:44:57.8 0:00:10.8 8:35/M

3 Raymond Pearce Aurora 203 60 105 3:58:57.2 3:59:14.3 0:00:17.1 9:07/M

4 Jon Mahoney Palm Desert 224 61 108 3:59:24.6 3:59:44.3 0:00:19.6 9:08/M

5 Chuck Cathey Seattle 270 60 112 4:01:10.1 4:01:44.8 0:00:34.6 9:12/M

6 Ken Briggs Spokane 365 62 113 4:01:20.2 4:01:38.8 0:00:18.6 9:13/M

7 Keith Almeida Enfield 380 61 116 4:04:16.9 4:04:34.3 0:00:17.4 9:19/M

Male 55 to 59

Male 60 to 64
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

8 Jeff Poppe Bellevue 187 62 130 4:11:27.4 4:11:52.8 0:00:25.3 9:36/M

9 John Muecke Sheridan 307 60 172 5:01:31.8 5:02:14.1 0:00:42.3 11:30/M

10 John McLarty Enumclaw 343 61 183 5:28:48.1 5:28:48.1 0:00:00.0 12:33/M

11 Michael Bonney Moscow 327 63 185 5:29:59.4 5:29:59.4 0:00:00.0 12:36/M

12 Stan Nakashima Mount Vernon 176 61 189 5:38:46.1 5:38:46.1 0:00:00.0 12:56/M

13 Dana Mosell Walnut 216 61 201 6:22:11.2 6:22:11.2 0:00:00.0 14:35/M

14 John Polizzi Poulsbo 192 63 202 6:27:35.7 6:28:05.9 0:00:30.1 14:48/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Vance Taylor Lago Vista 65 65 76 3:42:56.9 3:43:15.5 0:00:18.6 8:31/M

2 Larry Qualls Durant 261 67 138 4:18:13.4 4:18:37.6 0:00:24.1 9:51/M

3 Joe Ishii Bellevue 268 67 149 4:27:34.5 4:28:22.4 0:00:47.8 10:13/M

4 John O'Connor North Vancouver 208 68 150 4:29:49.7 4:30:05.6 0:00:15.9 10:18/M

5 Tom Rogers Bellevue 415 68 153 4:33:19.7 4:33:42.8 0:00:23.1 10:26/M

6 Al Cumming Austin 281 68 169 4:56:28.0 4:56:58.9 0:00:30.9 11:19/M

7 Robert Schlosser Seattle 382 67 176 5:11:11.6 5:11:26.5 0:00:14.9 11:53/M

8 Rick Haase Shoreline 115 67 188 5:38:46.1 5:38:46.1 0:00:00.0 12:56/M

9 Garry Bragg Surrey 417 65 191 5:42:35.1 5:42:35.1 0:00:00.0 13:05/M

10 Ric Hart Monroe 84 66 196 5:58:26.4 5:58:26.4 0:00:00.0 13:41/M

11 Ron Berglund Kingwood 101 66 199 6:16:41.8 6:17:25.3 0:00:43.5 14:23/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Larry Carroll Spokane 302 73 107 3:59:06.4 3:59:12.1 0:00:05.6 9:08/M

2 Gary Otheim East Wenatchee 416 70 167 4:55:34.6 4:55:49.5 0:00:14.9 11:17/M

3 Philip Joyce Oceanside 297 70 180 5:18:40.1 5:19:11.9 0:00:31.8 12:10/M

4 Jon Nevitt burlington 366 74 187 5:38:46.1 5:38:46.1 0:00:00.0 12:56/M

5 Jay Seashore West Hills 89 70 197 6:10:07.9 6:10:07.9 0:00:00.0 14:08/M

6 John Torres Goshen 484 71 204 6:45:09.1 6:45:09.1 0:00:00.0 15:28/M

Male 70 to 74

Male 65 to 69
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